
Result of contest: Polní den VKV 2016
144 MHz, Single
144 MHz LP, Single
144 MHz, Multi
144 MHz LP, Multi
144 MHz, 6 Hours Single
144 MHz LP, 6 Hours Single
144 MHz, 6 Hours Multi
144 MHz LP, 6 Hours Multi
432 MHz, Single
432 MHz LP, Single
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1.3 GHz, Single
1.3 GHz, Multi
2.3 GHz, Single
2.3 GHz, Multi
3.4 GHz, Single
3.4 GHz, Multi
5.7 GHz, Single
5.7 GHz, Multi
10 GHz, Single
10 GHz, Multi
24 GHz, Single
24 GHz, Multi
47 GHz, Single
47 GHz, Multi
76 GHz, Single
76 GHz, Multi
122 GHz, Single
134 GHz, Single

Category: 144 MHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err.
% Power Antenna

1. OK7W 173685 554 312.5 JO80FG 1099 LZ7J 1040 3.4 1400
W 2x12 el. M2

2. OK2EZ 167816 519 322.3 JN99BS 270 DL0AC 840 2.1 1800
W 2x14+8x6el.DK7ZB

3. OK1WT 114015 413 275.1 JO60RA 596 YO5DND 791 0.8 700 W 2x9el F9FT
4. OK1JFH 111860 403 276.6 JN69VN 827 YT5W 786 4.5 750 W 4x5,1x10,diamond
5. OK1TI 99746 373 266.4 JO70DP 660 YU5PD 848 3.5 600 W 2x11el.G0KSC
6. OK1VRY 65849 250 262.4 JN79FP 430 HB20AA 693 5.8 400 W 4x8 LNA
7. OK2ZEO 58071 293 197.2 JO70UR 1602 YT4B 786 7.1 100 W DL6WU
8. OK2IGG 53232 204 259.9 JN89IE 300 IQ5NN 702 1.2 300 W 7el
9. OK1VVP 50305 199 251.8 JN79DO 535 IK1TBE 770 4.4 250 W 8x8 el.YAGI
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10. OK1VSJ 47999 162 295.3 JN69IS 500 YT4B 811 5.5 100 W 4 x 7el. DK7ZB
11. OK1UYR 47135 204 230.1 JO80EG 735 IQ5NN 800 2.7 50 W 10EL. Yagi
12. OK2BMJ 44245 192 229.4 JN89UE 480 DL0AC 823 0.8 100 W 12 el. DL6WU
13. OK2PVX 40987 174 234.6 JN99AC 830 LZ7J 868 4.7 15 W 7 el. YAGI
14. OK1ASA 38614 180 213.5 JN79SR 585 IZ1POA 736 11.7 100 W 2x16el F9FT
15. OK2VLT 38446 175 218.7 JN99CS 239 DK0BN 746 7.0 100 W 28el OK2SS
16. OK1FQK 34517 197 174.2 JN79PP 709 IQ5NN 708 5.8 100 W 2x 10el. Yagi

17. OK1NWD 33915 150 225.1 JN69UJ ? YT4B 733 6.4 75 W 9el F9FT, 3x4el
DK7ZB

18. OK2ILA 33280 141 235.0 JN89LD 336 HB9N 783 3.1 100 W 7el DK7ZB
19. OK1VUB 32896 141 232.3 JO70KK 290 IQ5NN 784 2.0 100 W PA0MS
20. OK1FML 29223 119 244.6 JO70NE ? YU7W 647 13.4 90 W F9FT
21. OK1TRW 28257 163 172.4 JO70HC 285 OZ1ALS 626 8.8 65 W F9FT
22. OK2IRE 25095 100 249.9 JN99HR 270 OZ7A 738 7.6 100 W 9el.DK7ZB
23. OK1VAV 23543 123 190.4 JN79FW 370 IQ5NN 723 6.0 75 W 15 el. DL6WU
24. OK2PCE 23291 114 203.3 JN88JU 292 YT2W 618 12.9 20 W 6 el YAGI
25. OK2BSP 21526 134 159.6 JN99AK 680 DQ2C 604 9.6 50 W 10el.YAGI
26. OK1CZ 20373 105 193.0 JO70EC 13 E74G 675 1.5 40 W 9Y
27. OK2TKE 19015 101 187.3 JN89KE 361 IQ5NN 708 6.1 50 W 5 el. Yagi
28. OK1DCI 17906 82 217.4 JO60ML 750 OZ1ALS 541 10.1 300 W M2 9el
29. OK2UPG 17653 80 219.7 JN99IQ 382 DR2X 671 1.7 50 W 9el.LEMM
30. OK2UIN 16627 94 175.9 JN89QE 544 YT4B 584 6.9 60 W 2x9 el. Yagi
31. OK1FEN 16312 72 225.6 JO60HA 987 IQ5NN 718 1.1 5 W 6 el Yagi
32. OK7CM 15699 99 157.6 JO70KJ 235 9A1N 581 3.7 10 W 5el. DK7ZB
33. OK1DPO 15583 81 191.4 JO70CH 210 9A4V 651 10.7 200 W 9el F9FT
34. OK1DUV 15274 104 145.9 JO70DB 390 IQ5NN 734 2.4 85 W GW4CQT
35. OK1FMP 14392 74 193.5 JO70GC 215 IQ5NN 743 7.7 50 W 10 Y
36. OK1UDQ 12849 76 168.1 JO70NO 280 HG3X 546 6.8 50 W F9FT
37. OK2MAJ 12438 69 179.3 JN89SG 270 YT1X 583 8.7 50 W F9FT
38. OK6TT 12177 72 168.1 JO80CI 600 S59DEM 529 0.0 50 W 15el Cue Dee
39. OK2FB 12032 73 163.8 JN89RB 200 DA0FF 560 5.5 50 W LPD
40. OK1FDY 11259 53 211.4 JO70AQ 250 HA6W 548 2.9 50 W 4.el KRC
41. OK1XHD 10792 81 132.2 JN79IW 420 OM3KHU 525 12.9 125 W DL6WU

42. OK2VIR 10288 52 196.8 JN99DS 275 S59DEM 535 13.1 100 W DK7ZB fix,KRCka
fix

43. OK1TVL 9882 65 151.0 JO80EH 1019 9A9I 505 14.4 35 W HB9CV
44. OK1AMD 9816 63 154.8 JO70ND 189 9A7D 580 8.1 50 W GW4CQT
45. OK1UQM 8441 61 137.4 JO70HE 700 HA6W 485 2.0 100 W Delta Loop
46. OK2VNQ 8000 55 144.5 JN89LE 394 DK0BN 665 1.6 50 W F9FT
47. OK1IEI 6732 54 123.7 JO70EC 380 OZ7A 568 9.0 100 W 2M7
48. OK7N 6710 37 180.4 JN69XP 598 IQ5NN 685 0.0 5 W 7el.over 7el.DK7ZB
49. OK2SAR 6629 43 153.2 JN89LX 320 9A1N 514 12.9 100 W A145S10
50. OK1JHM 5306 35 150.6 JO70CO 594 S59R 459 0.0 2 W 5 Element Yagi
51. OK1RKE 4811 37 129.0 JN69XU 367 F6KFH 494 11.3 50 W 10 EL YAGI
52. OK1JDJ 4190 30 138.7 JO60WQ 807 OM3W 345 26.7 5 W 5 el.yagi
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53. OK5AW 4073 40 100.8 JO70SL 448 S59R 440 13.7 50 W A144S5R (5el
Yagi)

54. OK3CW 4063 22 183.7 JO70EB 190 DL0AC 570 21.2 50 W 5el DK7ZB
55. OK2VBZ 3881 50 76.6 JN79GW 441 SN6J 145 4.3 15 W MA­200
56. OK2PGO 3507 35 99.2 JN89FM 600 OM7PY 250 2.2 45 W 5 el. yagi vert. fix

57. OK1FXX/M 3303 34 96.1 JO70VJ 450 DJ7R 311 2.1 25 W vertikal 7/8
lambda

58. OK2SEX 3214 37 85.9 JN89PT 620 OK1TI 232 8.2 20 W HB9CV
59. OK1MLP 2963 27 108.7 JN79AV 365 DK0CO 318 24.5 50 W 7 EL YAGI
60. OK7GU 2850 10 284.0 JN69QT 539 HG7M 518 0.0 400 W 12el. M2
61. OK1HCG 2801 38 72.7 JO70DB 330 OK2KYZ 202 0.0 3 W 4ELE KRC FIX
62. OK1MBT 1814 26 68.8 JN89RN 319 OM3FW 132 0.9 20 W Mobilni
63. OK1ANV 1770 21 83.3 JO70GD 260 OL1B 154 24.4 50 W vertikal X300N
64. OK2BLH 1741 20 86.1 JN89EC 220 OM6AFY 175 22.7 30 W Svan
65. OK2JJA 1319 19 68.4 JN89LW 315 OM3FW 187 9.2 25 W x30
66. OK2VG 1156 13 87.9 JN99DN 535 UR7DWW 315 6.0 100 W 7 el YAGI
67. OK2PAQ 1101 16 67.8 JN89SX 676 SN9D 144 10.8 5 W 1/4 mobilka
68. OK1DC 891 11 80.0 JN69LK 450 SN7L 236 0.0 10 W logper
69. OK1NZV 840 10 83.0 JO70EQ 530 OK7W 154 14.3 50 W 7el.V, FIX
70. OK2TMQ 813 7 115.1 JN89EA 230 S59R 291 20.7 5 W 6el. DK7ZB
71. OK1XTN 653 13 49.2 JN69TR 400 OL7C 95 0.0 10 W 1/4 GP
72. OK1DOL 581 6 95.8 JN69OS 320 DA0HQ 272 0.0 50 W 4 el. OK1KRC
73. OK1MPX 469 6 77.2 JO70EQ 530 OK2OAS 182 13.8 50 W 7el.V, FIX
74. OK2BND 118 4 28.5 JN89UN 260 OM3W 45 0.0 5 W vertikál

OK1FSK 0 0 0.0 JO70CP 516 NONE 0 100.0 2 W Krcka

Category: 144 MHz LP, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err.
% Power Antenna

1. OK2ZEO 58071 293 197.2 JO70UR 1602 YT4B 786 7.1 100 W DL6WU
2. OK1VSJ 47999 162 295.3 JN69IS 500 YT4B 811 5.5 100 W 4 x 7el. DK7ZB
3. OK1UYR 47135 204 230.1 JO80EG 735 IQ5NN 800 2.7 50 W 10EL. Yagi
4. OK2BMJ 44245 192 229.4 JN89UE 480 DL0AC 823 0.8 100 W 12 el. DL6WU
5. OK2PVX 40987 174 234.6 JN99AC 830 LZ7J 868 4.7 15 W 7 el. YAGI
6. OK1ASA 38614 180 213.5 JN79SR 585 IZ1POA 736 11.7 100 W 2x16el F9FT
7. OK2VLT 38446 175 218.7 JN99CS 239 DK0BN 746 7.0 100 W 28el OK2SS
8. OK1FQK 34517 197 174.2 JN79PP 709 IQ5NN 708 5.8 100 W 2x 10el. Yagi

9. OK1NWD 33915 150 225.1 JN69UJ ? YT4B 733 6.4 75 W 9el F9FT, 3x4el
DK7ZB

10. OK2ILA 33280 141 235.0 JN89LD 336 HB9N 783 3.1 100 W 7el DK7ZB
11. OK1VUB 32896 141 232.3 JO70KK 290 IQ5NN 784 2.0 100 W PA0MS
12. OK1FML 29223 119 244.6 JO70NE ? YU7W 647 13.4 90 W F9FT
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13. OK1TRW 28257 163 172.4 JO70HC 285 OZ1ALS 626 8.8 65 W F9FT
14. OK2IRE 25095 100 249.9 JN99HR 270 OZ7A 738 7.6 100 W 9el.DK7ZB
15. OK1VAV 23543 123 190.4 JN79FW 370 IQ5NN 723 6.0 75 W 15 el. DL6WU
16. OK2PCE 23291 114 203.3 JN88JU 292 YT2W 618 12.9 20 W 6 el YAGI
17. OK2BSP 21526 134 159.6 JN99AK 680 DQ2C 604 9.6 50 W 10el.YAGI
18. OK1CZ 20373 105 193.0 JO70EC 13 E74G 675 1.5 40 W 9Y
19. OK2TKE 19015 101 187.3 JN89KE 361 IQ5NN 708 6.1 50 W 5 el. Yagi
20. OK2UPG 17653 80 219.7 JN99IQ 382 DR2X 671 1.7 50 W 9el.LEMM
21. OK2UIN 16627 94 175.9 JN89QE 544 YT4B 584 6.9 60 W 2x9 el. Yagi
22. OK1FEN 16312 72 225.6 JO60HA 987 IQ5NN 718 1.1 5 W 6 el Yagi
23. OK7CM 15699 99 157.6 JO70KJ 235 9A1N 581 3.7 10 W 5el. DK7ZB
24. OK1DUV 15274 104 145.9 JO70DB 390 IQ5NN 734 2.4 85 W GW4CQT
25. OK1FMP 14392 74 193.5 JO70GC 215 IQ5NN 743 7.7 50 W 10 Y
26. OK1UDQ 12849 76 168.1 JO70NO 280 HG3X 546 6.8 50 W F9FT
27. OK2MAJ 12438 69 179.3 JN89SG 270 YT1X 583 8.7 50 W F9FT
28. OK6TT 12177 72 168.1 JO80CI 600 S59DEM 529 0.0 50 W 15el Cue Dee
29. OK2FB 12032 73 163.8 JN89RB 200 DA0FF 560 5.5 50 W LPD
30. OK1FDY 11259 53 211.4 JO70AQ 250 HA6W 548 2.9 50 W 4.el KRC
31. OK2VIR 10288 52 196.8 JN99DS 275 S59DEM 535 13.1 100 W DK7ZB fix,KRCka fix
32. OK1TVL 9882 65 151.0 JO80EH 1019 9A9I 505 14.4 35 W HB9CV
33. OK1AMD 9816 63 154.8 JO70ND 189 9A7D 580 8.1 50 W GW4CQT
34. OK1UQM 8441 61 137.4 JO70HE 700 HA6W 485 2.0 100 W Delta Loop
35. OK2VNQ 8000 55 144.5 JN89LE 394 DK0BN 665 1.6 50 W F9FT
36. OK1IEI 6732 54 123.7 JO70EC 380 OZ7A 568 9.0 100 W 2M7
37. OK7N 6710 37 180.4 JN69XP 598 IQ5NN 685 0.0 5 W 7el.over 7el.DK7ZB
38. OK2SAR 6629 43 153.2 JN89LX 320 9A1N 514 12.9 100 W A145S10
39. OK1JHM 5306 35 150.6 JO70CO 594 S59R 459 0.0 2 W 5 Element Yagi
40. OK1RKE 4811 37 129.0 JN69XU 367 F6KFH 494 11.3 50 W 10 EL YAGI
41. OK1JDJ 4190 30 138.7 JO60WQ 807 OM3W 345 26.7 5 W 5 el.yagi
42. OK5AW 4073 40 100.8 JO70SL 448 S59R 440 13.7 50 W A144S5R (5el Yagi)
43. OK3CW 4063 22 183.7 JO70EB 190 DL0AC 570 21.2 50 W 5el DK7ZB
44. OK2VBZ 3881 50 76.6 JN79GW 441 SN6J 145 4.3 15 W MA­200
45. OK2PGO 3507 35 99.2 JN89FM 600 OM7PY 250 2.2 45 W 5 el. yagi vert. fix
46. OK1FXX/M 3303 34 96.1 JO70VJ 450 DJ7R 311 2.1 25 W vertikal 7/8 lambda
47. OK2SEX 3214 37 85.9 JN89PT 620 OK1TI 232 8.2 20 W HB9CV
48. OK1MLP 2963 27 108.7 JN79AV 365 DK0CO 318 24.5 50 W 7 EL YAGI
49. OK1HCG 2801 38 72.7 JO70DB 330 OK2KYZ 202 0.0 3 W 4ELE KRC FIX
50. OK1MBT 1814 26 68.8 JN89RN 319 OM3FW 132 0.9 20 W Mobilni
51. OK1ANV 1770 21 83.3 JO70GD 260 OL1B 154 24.4 50 W vertikal X300N
52. OK2BLH 1741 20 86.1 JN89EC 220 OM6AFY 175 22.7 30 W Svan
53. OK2JJA 1319 19 68.4 JN89LW 315 OM3FW 187 9.2 25 W x30
54. OK2VG 1156 13 87.9 JN99DN 535 UR7DWW 315 6.0 100 W 7 el YAGI
55. OK2PAQ 1101 16 67.8 JN89SX 676 SN9D 144 10.8 5 W 1/4 mobilka
56. OK1DC 891 11 80.0 JN69LK 450 SN7L 236 0.0 10 W logper
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57. OK1NZV 840 10 83.0 JO70EQ 530 OK7W 154 14.3 50 W 7el.V, FIX
58. OK2TMQ 813 7 115.1 JN89EA 230 S59R 291 20.7 5 W 6el. DK7ZB
59. OK1XTN 653 13 49.2 JN69TR 400 OL7C 95 0.0 10 W 1/4 GP
60. OK1DOL 581 6 95.8 JN69OS 320 DA0HQ 272 0.0 50 W 4 el. OK1KRC
61. OK1MPX 469 6 77.2 JO70EQ 530 OK2OAS 182 13.8 50 W 7el.V, FIX
62. OK2BND 118 4 28.5 JN89UN 260 OM3W 45 0.0 5 W vertikál

OK1FSK 0 0 0.0 JO70CP 516 NONE 0 100.0 2 W Krcka

Category: 144 MHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err.
% Power Antenna

1. OL7C 237410 695 340.6 JO60JJ 1063 SM6BFE 922 1.9 2500
W

4x10,8x5,2x10,4x5,
M2

2. OL4A 233382 686 339.2 JO60RN 920 LA1E 1005 5.3 1500
W

190el group mod
OK1RI

3. OK7O 227881 655 346.9 JN69OU 530 IK7UXU 999 5.4 2800
W 100 el. DK7ZB

4. OK1KCR 193656 573 337.0 JN79VS 668 LZ9A 986 2.7 1200
W M2, DL7KM

5. OL4N 156325 525 296.8 JO60VR 870 G4ZAP 877 7.0 1600
W

4x7el. 4x11el.
DK7ZB

6. OL1C 147084 475 308.7 JO60UQ 870 M0BAA 899 2.9 800 W 4x10el
7. OK1KKI 143738 445 322.0 JN79NF 609 LZ9A 973 2.8 500 W 2xGW4CQT 2xF9FT

8. OK1KQH 134086 461 289.9 JN79GO 590 ON4KHG 762 7.4 1000
W 2x11el+8x4el

9. OK1OPT 129050 425 302.6 JN69NX 720 YU7ACO 822 6.9 1000
W 20el. DK7ZB

10. OL3Y 123071 397 309.0 JN69JJ 1042 G4CDN 869 3.3 100 W 4x9el,M2
11. OK2KEA 118557 412 286.8 JN89EJ 550 LZ7J 972 3.0 800 W 2xDL6WU 12el.
12. OK6R 109076 395 275.1 JN79OW 471 ON4KHG 802 4.6 100 W 4x4, 12el.M2
13. OK6T 108718 365 296.9 JO80BJ 622 IQ5NN 806 2.1 100 W 2x10el. DL6WU
14. OK2KCN 98316 343 285.6 JN89OI 235 LZ7J 928 2.3 800 W 2 x GW4CQT

15. OK2KYJ 98246 354 276.5 JN89QQ 600 LZ7J 949 2.1 1000
W 2x11el LFA

16. OK4C 97798 355 274.5 JN79BU 600 YU5PD 784 2.4 500 W 10el DK7ZB
17. OK2KYZ 95454 359 264.9 JO80NB 1350 LZ7J 992 3.9 600 W 2x10el DK7ZB

18. OL7G 95186 313 303.1 JN78DR 820 UA2F 788 9.7 1000
W 2x10el DK7ZB

19. OL2J 92377 338 272.3 JN79TI 660 PA5MS 763 1.2 300 W F9FT
20. OL1Z 92083 312 294.1 JN88AU 362 YO6KNE 814 4.3 250 W 2x 10el. DK7ZB
21. OL1B 89274 350 254.1 JO80IB 995 LZ7J 1011 3.3 150 W 2 x F9FT
22. OK1KTW 85976 348 246.1 JN89IW 714 LZ2ZY 840 11.8 500 W 7el. Q
23. OK5T 82044 299 273.4 JO70BK 228 YT4B 809 2.7 100 W 11el LFA
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24. OK1RAW 81177 270 299.7 JN69LV 697 YU7ACO 825 9.0 100 W 2x10el DK7ZB
25. OK1KJO 79585 311 254.9 JO60OK 875 YU7ACO 850 3.8 100 W 2x9el. DK7ZB
26. OK1KPA 79129 311 253.4 JN79US 663 F1CCW 781 17.5 400 W 9el. DK7ZB
27. OK1KMP 66773 271 245.4 JO70SM 600 YT2W 824 0.6 80 W F9FT
28. OK2KLD 66737 260 255.7 JN89PU 630 IQ5NN 787 8.6 100 W 4x13el YAGI
29. OK1RAR 63402 256 246.7 JN79CX 426 YT4B 763 3.0 45 W F9FT
30. OK2KOJ 61321 247 247.3 JN89EG 514 IZ1POA 744 1.8 100 W 2x 10el DK7ZB
31. OK1KUO 61168 258 236.1 JO80FF 992 IQ5NN 798 10.3 100 W 16el F9FT
32. OK1KRY 60097 221 270.9 JN69TV 480 YU5PD 810 6.4 400 W 12 el. DK7ZB
33. OK1KNG 58435 274 212.3 JN69VP 860 IQ5NN 683 2.9 80 W M2
34. OK1KWV 57172 211 270.0 JN79EJ 8 YT2W 754 7.6 100 W 2 x 10 el DK7ZB
35. OK1KCB 54442 189 287.1 JN79GB 544 DK1SPR 784 7.5 100 W 2x F9FT
36. OK2KOP 52205 202 257.4 JN89WU 510 IQ5NN 808 4.8 100 W 2x7el.DK7ZB
37. OK2KOL 50572 210 239.8 JN99BN 600 HB9GF 806 4.6 100 W 2x7el
38. OK1KOB 48686 230 210.7 JO70UK 671 F8KID 718 8.4 400 W 2x6el DK7ZB
39. OK1KRI 47016 190 246.5 JN79GS 524 YT4B 731 7.1 100 W 2x 7 el.Yagi
40. OK2KOE 46775 221 210.7 JN89SS 749 IQ5NN 788 5.6 50 W F9FT
41. OK2C 46555 217 213.5 JN99AJ 700 DL8EL 772 14.1 500 W 2x7 el.
42. OK1KDO 46392 160 289.0 JN69KK 580 YU7ACO 801 1.3 100 W F9FT,1x2x4 DK7ZB
43. OK1KFX 45302 185 243.9 JN79FV 470 YU5PD 773 5.3 50 W 10ele Yagi
44. OK1KEL 45096 217 206.8 JO70OP ? YU7ACO 768 12.1 100 W 15el.F9FT
45. OK2OAS 44828 200 223.1 JN89DO 756 IK4ZHH 705 8.7 80 W 12el.DL6WU
46. OL9W 44099 198 221.7 JN99CL 1129 F6KFH 798 2.3 800 W 4x6
47. OK1KHL 43061 194 221.0 JO80AC 300 ON4PS 793 2.8 600 W 4x7el
48. OK2R 41752 193 215.3 JN89JM 700 LY2WR 770 3.1 100 W 17el. M2
49. OK1KIY 40469 180 223.8 JN79VT 665 YT2W 745 5.5 100 W 9EL F9FT
50. OK1OAZ 35583 162 218.6 JO70FC 284 IQ5NN 741 6.4 50 W 7Y
51. OK2KYK 33431 144 231.2 JN89NB 300 LZ7JO 975 11.1 100 W DL6WU
52. OK6O 31790 158 200.2 JN88WX 700 DK0BN 735 9.6 100 W 10el. F9ft
53. OK2KWS 30309 153 197.1 JN89NV 777 IQ5NN 785 8.0 40 W DL6WU
54. OK2RVM 29295 145 201.0 JN79XS 697 YU7ACO 659 5.4 5 W PA0MS
55. OK1OTM 25498 108 235.1 JO60NC 615 YU7W 727 9.9 50 W 2x 7el DK7ZB
56. OK1KAI 24185 105 229.3 JO60XI 345 IQ5NN 762 20.9 50 W F9FT
57. OK1KEO 22480 130 171.9 JN79NU 550 IQ4AX 682 16.5 800 W 4x10 EL
58. OK2KLF 22115 132 166.5 JN89SN 630 DR2X 592 11.1 10 W 9el yagi
59. OK1KHA 21932 113 193.1 JO80BJ 380 IQ5NN 806 11.9 50 W 9el F9FT
60. OK1KCW 21577 101 212.6 JO70WE 238 YU7W 621 4.5 100 W PA0MS
61. OK1OCL 21467 104 205.4 JO70EQ 530 IQ5NN 804 6.7 100 W F9FT Teplice
62. OK2OHA 21388 106 200.8 JN89QO 386 DK0BN 688 13.6 80 W 2x 7el. DL6WU
63. OK1KEP 21141 103 204.3 JO70OR 762 IQ5NN 821 13.7 50 W 2xF9FT
64. OL7Z 18491 59 312.4 JN99BK 700 IQ4AX 781 10.0 300 W 8.el
65. OK2KPS 16384 63 259.1 JN89WH 645 HB9GF 781 4.6 50 W PA0MS
66. OK1KAD 16063 80 199.8 JO60LJ 1244 HA6W 602 3.8 50 W DK7ZB­7el
67. OK2RAC 15681 107 145.6 JO70ME 185 HB9DUV 540 12.1 30 W 5 el
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68. OK2OLS 13553 68 198.3 JN89PR 580 IQ5NN 775 9.5 50 W F9FT
69. OK1KRE 11862 89 132.3 JO60VE ? DK0BN 429 12.7 50 W Yagi
70. OK2IW 11658 64 181.2 JN89PM 230 DK0BN 683 11.3 50 W pa0
71. OK1KQI 10294 49 209.1 JO80CH 430 DR5T 634 7.8 50 W 10 el. yag.
72. OK1KTS 9782 47 207.1 JN69HW ? IZ5FDD 642 20.8 5 W F9FT 16 el.
73. OK1KFW 9294 59 156.5 JO70HC 278 9A8D 603 6.6 80 W 7 el. Yagi
74. OK2KGU 8004 48 165.8 JN89IG 502 YU7W 503 7.8 5 W Cubical Quad
75. OK2XUM 1386 10 137.6 JN99FP 525 9A2L 403 89.5 100 W DK7ZB

Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OL3Y 123071 397 309.0 JN69JJ 1042 G4CDN 869 3.3 100 W 4x9el,M2
2. OK6R 109076 395 275.1 JN79OW 471 ON4KHG 802 4.6 100 W 4x4, 12el.M2
3. OK6T 108718 365 296.9 JO80BJ 622 IQ5NN 806 2.1 100 W 2x10el. DL6WU
4. OK5T 82044 299 273.4 JO70BK 228 YT4B 809 2.7 100 W 11el LFA
5. OK1RAW 81177 270 299.7 JN69LV 697 YU7ACO 825 9.0 100 W 2x10el DK7ZB
6. OK1KJO 79585 311 254.9 JO60OK 875 YU7ACO 850 3.8 100 W 2x9el. DK7ZB
7. OK1KMP 66773 271 245.4 JO70SM 600 YT2W 824 0.6 80 W F9FT
8. OK2KLD 66737 260 255.7 JN89PU 630 IQ5NN 787 8.6 100 W 4x13el YAGI
9. OK1RAR 63402 256 246.7 JN79CX 426 YT4B 763 3.0 45 W F9FT
10. OK2KOJ 61321 247 247.3 JN89EG 514 IZ1POA 744 1.8 100 W 2x 10el DK7ZB
11. OK1KUO 61168 258 236.1 JO80FF 992 IQ5NN 798 10.3 100 W 16el F9FT
12. OK1KNG 58435 274 212.3 JN69VP 860 IQ5NN 683 2.9 80 W M2
13. OK1KWV 57172 211 270.0 JN79EJ 8 YT2W 754 7.6 100 W 2 x 10 el DK7ZB
14. OK1KCB 54442 189 287.1 JN79GB 544 DK1SPR 784 7.5 100 W 2x F9FT
15. OK2KOP 52205 202 257.4 JN89WU 510 IQ5NN 808 4.8 100 W 2x7el.DK7ZB
16. OK2KOL 50572 210 239.8 JN99BN 600 HB9GF 806 4.6 100 W 2x7el
17. OK1KRI 47016 190 246.5 JN79GS 524 YT4B 731 7.1 100 W 2x 7 el.Yagi
18. OK2KOE 46775 221 210.7 JN89SS 749 IQ5NN 788 5.6 50 W F9FT
19. OK1KDO 46392 160 289.0 JN69KK 580 YU7ACO 801 1.3 100 W F9FT,1x2x4 DK7ZB
20. OK1KFX 45302 185 243.9 JN79FV 470 YU5PD 773 5.3 50 W 10ele Yagi
21. OK1KEL 45096 217 206.8 JO70OP ? YU7ACO 768 12.1 100 W 15el.F9FT
22. OK2OAS 44828 200 223.1 JN89DO 756 IK4ZHH 705 8.7 80 W 12el.DL6WU
23. OK2R 41752 193 215.3 JN89JM 700 LY2WR 770 3.1 100 W 17el. M2
24. OK1KIY 40469 180 223.8 JN79VT 665 YT2W 745 5.5 100 W 9EL F9FT
25. OK1OAZ 35583 162 218.6 JO70FC 284 IQ5NN 741 6.4 50 W 7Y
26. OK2KYK 33431 144 231.2 JN89NB 300 LZ7JO 975 11.1 100 W DL6WU
27. OK6O 31790 158 200.2 JN88WX 700 DK0BN 735 9.6 100 W 10el. F9ft
28. OK2KWS 30309 153 197.1 JN89NV 777 IQ5NN 785 8.0 40 W DL6WU
29. OK2RVM 29295 145 201.0 JN79XS 697 YU7ACO 659 5.4 5 W PA0MS
30. OK1OTM 25498 108 235.1 JO60NC 615 YU7W 727 9.9 50 W 2x 7el DK7ZB
31. OK1KAI 24185 105 229.3 JO60XI 345 IQ5NN 762 20.9 50 W F9FT
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31. OK1KAI 24185 105 229.3 JO60XI 345 IQ5NN 762 20.9 50 W F9FT
32. OK2KLF 22115 132 166.5 JN89SN 630 DR2X 592 11.1 10 W 9el yagi
33. OK1KHA 21932 113 193.1 JO80BJ 380 IQ5NN 806 11.9 50 W 9el F9FT
34. OK1KCW 21577 101 212.6 JO70WE 238 YU7W 621 4.5 100 W PA0MS
35. OK1OCL 21467 104 205.4 JO70EQ 530 IQ5NN 804 6.7 100 W F9FT Teplice
36. OK2OHA 21388 106 200.8 JN89QO 386 DK0BN 688 13.6 80 W 2x 7el. DL6WU
37. OK1KEP 21141 103 204.3 JO70OR 762 IQ5NN 821 13.7 50 W 2xF9FT
38. OK2KPS 16384 63 259.1 JN89WH 645 HB9GF 781 4.6 50 W PA0MS
39. OK1KAD 16063 80 199.8 JO60LJ 1244 HA6W 602 3.8 50 W DK7ZB­7el
40. OK2RAC 15681 107 145.6 JO70ME 185 HB9DUV 540 12.1 30 W 5 el
41. OK2OLS 13553 68 198.3 JN89PR 580 IQ5NN 775 9.5 50 W F9FT
42. OK1KRE 11862 89 132.3 JO60VE ? DK0BN 429 12.7 50 W Yagi
43. OK2IW 11658 64 181.2 JN89PM 230 DK0BN 683 11.3 50 W pa0
44. OK1KQI 10294 49 209.1 JO80CH 430 DR5T 634 7.8 50 W 10 el. yag.
45. OK1KTS 9782 47 207.1 JN69HW ? IZ5FDD 642 20.8 5 W F9FT 16 el.
46. OK1KFW 9294 59 156.5 JO70HC 278 9A8D 603 6.6 80 W 7 el. Yagi
47. OK2KGU 8004 48 165.8 JN89IG 502 YU7W 503 7.8 5 W Cubical Quad
48. OK2XUM 1386 10 137.6 JN99FP 525 9A2L 403 89.5 100 W DK7ZB

Category: 144 MHz, 6 Hours Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1FLC 11626 62 186.5 JO60SB 550 IQ5NN 726 5.0 2 W Yagi 5el.

Category: 144 MHz LP, 6 Hours Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1FLC 11626 62 186.5 JO60SB 550 IQ5NN 726 5.0 2 W Yagi 5el.

Category: 144 MHz, 6 Hours Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OL2C 22319 109 203.8 JN88JX 385 IQ4AX 676 0.4 80 W DL7KM
2. OK1KJD 13782 69 198.7 JN79GE 560 YU7W 582 16.7 50 W 9el yagi

Category: 144 MHz LP, 6 Hours Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
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1. OL2C 22319 109 203.8 JN88JX 385 IQ4AX 676 0.4 80 W DL7KM
2. OK1KJD 13782 69 198.7 JN79GE 560 YU7W 582 16.7 50 W 9el yagi

Checklogs used for 144 MHz:
2E0JWJ 2W0JYN 4O6ATU 4O6BLM 4O6GAS 9A/S51ML 9A0C 9A0KG 9A0V 9A1CFI 9A1CMS 9A1CRS 9A1DL
9A1KDE 9A1N 9A1WW 9A2BW 9A2EY 9A2GA 9A2HX 9A2KO 9A2YF 9A3AQ 9A3EBP 9A3ZM 9A4CW 9A4M
9A4QV 9A4TT 9A4V 9A4W 9A4YR 9A50CBM 9A5AB 9A5CZK 9A5G 9A5HZ 9A5IG 9A60NT 9A6K 9A7D
9A7DRI 9A8D 9A9I 9A9R DA0FF DA0HQ DA2T DB0FJG DB1HGV DB1RUL DB6NT DB7NW DC1NNN DC5FH
DC8RI DD1OP DD1WKS DD7EQ DD7MH DD8ASC DD8DW DF0DA DF0ESA DF0GEB DF0MU DF0PU DF0RM
DF0WF DF0XG DF0YY DF1HF DF1IAN DF1JC DF1NAB DF2AJ DF2BR DF2CD DF4ZW DF5HD DF5RF DF6WE
DF7AP DF7RG DF8HS DF8ZW DF9ME DG0CPG DG0DG/P DG0LB DG0ONW DG1OJ DG1RTV DG1VR DG3EX
DG3RAP DG4MNA DG4OP DG4VW DG5NFF DG6FM DG6ME DG6SA DG8LG DG8NCO DG8NCY DG9BAS
DG9DBH DH0F DH0LS DH2PA DH2UHE DH5WB DH6AD DH8BQA DH8NAS DH9JE DJ0ACB DJ1AN DJ1FZ
DJ2IA DJ2IT DJ2NR DJ3AK DJ3SN DJ4EJ DJ4KW DJ5AM DJ5KW DJ6HR DJ6OL DJ6QK DJ6QS DJ6TK DJ7FM
DJ7JM DJ7R DJ7TW DJ8MS DJ9EI DJ9MH DK0BM DK0BN DK0CO DK0GER DK0GM DK0GUB DK0HAN DK0IL
DK0PU DK0SM DK0SU DK0TEU DK1CB DK1JU DK1KC/P DK2CB DK2CK DK2EA DK2LB DK2MN DK2NVA
DK2TC DK2YL DK2ZF/P DK3AX DK3BK DK3JH DK4EF DK4G DK4VW DK5AJ DK5CM DK5DQ DK5EZ DK5G
DK5WMA DK6HA DK6NJ DK6UO DK7DV DK8R DK9TF DL/HG9MET DL0AC DL0AT DL0C DL0DG DL0DLE
DL0EE DL0GEO DL0GL DL0GM DL0GTH DL0HTW DL0KA DL0KP/P DL0KR/P DL0LN DL0MER DL0MI DL0NF
DL0SX/P DL0VN DL0ZI DL1API DL1DBR DL1DF DL1DXA DL1EHG DL1EIP DL1EJD DL1FAR DL1HSF DL1HSR
DL1KDA DL1LT DL1MHJ DL1OBF DL1RTL DL1TIM DL1XA DL2BQC DL2BUM DL2DR DL2DRG DL2DYL
DL2FFW DL2GBG DL2LSM DL2MDZ DL2PK DL2RD DL2RSF DL2VL DL2YDS DL3AMI DL3ARK DL3AZI
DL3DQL DL3DTH DL3EBJ DL3WP DL3YDP DL4ALI DL4DE DL4EAX DL4EBA DL4EBW DL4FNM DL4HRM
DL4KUG DL4MW DL4NA DL4NFA DL4SDT DL4SZB DL4VAI DL4WA DL4YDR DL5ALW DL5AM DL5AWE
DL5AYI DL5DBT DL5DRG DL5DWF DL5HF DL5KBG DL5MR DL5NCV DL6GCK/P DL6MHW DL6MK DL6MVC
DL6NAL DL6NDW DL6SRD DL6UJH DL7HNA DL7ULM DL7UPN DL7YS DL8AAV DL8DBW DL8EKI DL8NBJ
DL8NCG DL8OAY DL8RB DL8UIL DL8VL DL9CXG DL9FB DL9MFY DL9MKA DL9NDA DL9NDP DL9TE DM2CF
DM2EUN DM3D DM3W DM4JK DM4KR DM4NF DM5C DM5D DM5JL DM5SB DM6CZ DM7N DN0UKW
DO1BKW DO1CS DO1DTL/P DO1GPP DO1JWZ DO1KUB DO1PGR DO1RGI DO1TV DO1UZ DO2DTH
DO2DYL DO2EN DO2HEY DO3BST/P DO3TD DO5ALP DO5KH DO5MCL DO5MSN DO6PK DO6UL/P DO7AC
DO7TW/P DO8CW DO9MV DO9PL DO9SM DP5V DQ2C DR1B DR1T DR2X DR3A DR5T DR9P E70ALM

TOP10 QSOs for 144 MHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OK7W ­ LZ7J 1040 km
2. OL1B ­ LZ7J 1011 km
3. OL4A ­ LA1E 1005 km
4. OK7O ­ IK7UXU 999 km
5. OK2KYZ ­ LZ7J 992 km
6. OK1KCR ­ LZ9A 986 km
7. OK2KYK ­ LZ7JO 975 km
8. OL1B ­ LZ9A 974 km
9. OK1KKI ­ LZ9A 973 km
10. OK2KEA ­ LZ7J 972 km

QSO map for 144 MHz:
QSO map for 144 MHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/2_OL2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/2_OK1KJD.htm


E71AVW E71E E71W E73FDE E73GNO E74G E74MS E75SK E76D E77Y EI9E/P F/DK9JC/P F1CBC F4VQX
G0BBB G0BRA/P G0CER G0FBB/P G0GQT G0IVR/P G0JRY G0OLE/P G1DFL G1PPA G1WAC G2BQY/P
G2XV/P G3BXF/P G3CKR/P G3KMI/P G3MEH G3ORX G3PIA G3PJT G3PYE/P G3RCV/P G3RCW/P G3RLE
G3RSC/P G3TCR G3UVR G3VEF/P G3VLG/P G3WKS/P G3WM/P G3YJR G3ZME/P G4ADV/P G4AJA G4ATH/P
G4CXQ/P G4DBW G4GBP G4LPD G4PRS/P G4RFR/P G4VPD G4WAW/P G4WGE/P G4XPE G4ZAP/P G5LK/P
G5MW/P G5RV/P G5TO/P G6DOD G6IPU/P G6NUM G7ENA G7ICV G7LMF G8CMU G8GNI G8NPH/P
G8SRC/P G8XTJ GD1MIP GI4GTY/P GM1TGY/P GM3HAM/P GM3WOJ GM4GRC/P GM4JJJ GM6NX/P
GM7GDE GM8IEM GW1YBB/P GW3ATZ GW3SRT/P GW3ZTT/P GW4IDF/P GW8ASD HA1WD HA2MJ HA3FPG
HA3FPG HA3GO/P HA5FB HA5FM HA5FTL HA5OO HA6W HA7MB/P HA7NS HA9MDN HA9OZD/P HG1W
HG1Z HG3X HG6Z HG7B HG7G I0FHZ I0YLI I1GEI/4 I1WKN I2AT I2FUM I2YKT I3LGP I4CIV I4VDZ
I5MZY/4 I5WBE I7CSB IC8FBU IK0BAL IK0OKY IK0RPV IK1ASR IK1SPR IK1TBE IK1YNZ IK2ILG IK2OFS
IK2PCU/1 IK2RLN IK2YSJ IK3MLF IK3SSG IK3XJP IK3XTT IK3XTY IK4XQT IK4ZHH IK5AMB IK5LWE IK5OJB
IK7HIN IK7LMX IK7UXU IK7XNA IK8YFU IK8YSW IN3JJI IN3KLQ IN3RSV IQ0HV IQ3VO IQ4AX IQ5NN
IQ7ML IQ9BF IS0AWZ IS0BRQ/IS0 IS0BSR IS0YFG IT9BDM IU0DMP IU2FQW IU4AZC IU4FNP IU5BKR
IU7CST IV3KID IV3OAW IW0AIJ IW0BJP IW1ANL IW2BAI IW2FZR IW3EPE IW5AXW/5 IW9ABZ IW9GRL
IZ0EGA IZ1POA IZ3KMY IZ3VTH IZ5FDD/4 IZ5FFI IZ5HQB IZ5ILA/4 IZ5NFD IZ7QEN IZ8EWD IZ8FDG
IZ8IBC IZ8WGU IZ8YBS LX1NO LY1CO LY1CR LY1KAP/P LY1R LY2BBF LY2BJ LY2DR LY2FN LY2HM LY2J
LY2R LY2SA LY2UU/P LY2WR LY3A LY3E LY3IZ/P LY3PDX LY3PEJ LY3TK LY3TR LY3UV LY4MA LY5C LY5EZ
LY5G LZ1CWK LZ1DJ LZ1DKL LZ1ETE/P LZ1GG LZ1JH LZ1KCO/P LZ1KG LZ1KSC LZ1LL LZ1MC LZ1MDK
LZ1NAG LZ1ZB LZ1ZX LZ2AB LZ2DF LZ2EHO LZ2FL LZ2FP LZ2GG LZ2JD LZ2JOW LZ2KB LZ2OQV LZ2QA
LZ2RV LZ2SK LZ2SQ LZ2VR LZ2WE LZ2WNW LZ2YO LZ2ZG LZ2ZL LZ2ZY LZ3BF LZ3DJ LZ3DP LZ3FM/P
LZ3GN LZ4BF LZ4PA LZ5D LZ5EO LZ5GM LZ5Z LZ6T LZ7J LZ7Z LZ9A LZ9W M0BAA/P M0DDT M0HFC/P
M0ICK/P M0IPU M0MCG/P M0MDG/P M0NDA/P M0NFD/P M0NRD M0OMB M1DDD/P M1MAJ/M M3ZCB
M6JJV M6OCR/P M6WIQ MM0GPZ/P MM0HCE/P MW0TWC OK2RN OM/HA6PJ OM0AST OM0TT OM1DK
OM2ALB OM2DT OM2RL OM2Y OM3CVV OM3EE OM3FW OM3KDX OM3KEG OM3KFV OM3KHU OM3KII
OM3KKF OM3KMA OM3KTR OM3KWM OM3PA OM3RBS OM3RJB OM3RKA OM3RLA OM3RM OM3RRC
OM3RRE OM3TCC OM3TGE OM3TLE OM3VSZ OM3W OM3WA OM3WAK OM3WAN OM3WDF OM3WOR
OM3WYB OM3ZAH OM3ZAS OM3ZJC OM4A OM4C OM4EX OM4MX OM4TC OM5AB OM5AW OM5CM OM5GU
OM5LD OM5MX OM5TA OM5UM OM6AFY OM6HO OM6TX OM6W OM7AC OM7AG OM7CM OM7JN OM7PY
OM8AHJ OM8AJD OM8ARG OM8AT OM8DM OM8GY OM8MM OM8ST OZ1ALS PA0EMO PA0FEI PA0MIR
PA0WMX PA1T PA1TK PA2CV PA3CEV PA3CGJ PA3HFJ PA5KT PA5MS PE1EWR PG5V S50C S50G S50J S50L
S51I S51WC S51WX S52AU S52IT S52LY S52W S53D S53DB S53SO S53V S53VV S54AC S54MTB S56HCE
S56K S57CN S57E S57KM S57O S57Q S57RT S57TW S57UZX S58RU S59ABL S59C S59DEM S59P S59R
UR5TL UT4TA UT5DV YO2CDX YO2GL YO2LYN YO2LZA YO3CBZ YO3DMU YO3FAI YO3VZ YO4FYQ YO4TL
YO5DAS YO5DND YO5KLD YO5OHY YO5PLP/P YO6KNE/P YO6KNY/P YO6XK YO7BKX YO7BPC YO7CJU
YO7CKP YO7KXJ/P YO7LBX/P YO7LDT YO7LHA YO7LYM YO7NK YO8BDW YO8ROO/P YO8SHU/P YO8SJM/P
YO8TTT YO9HP YR2X YR5W YR8D YT0A YT0B YT1DV YT1DW YT1WP YT1X YT2BGS YT2C YT2W YT3TPS
YT4B YT4TT YT5L YT5R YT5W YT7E YT7VG YU1AXY YU1EO YU1ES YU1INO YU1LA YU1MI YU2ECP
YU4DEY YU4ZZ YU5D YU5PD YU5T YU5W YU7ACO YU7C YU7KMN/P YU7W Z31RM Z32KF Z35U

Category: 432 MHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1VUF 26309 119 220.1 JN79IO 718 IQ1KW 790 4.7 60 W 2x22 el. K1FO
2. OK2DGB 22753 112 202.2 JN79RL 700 YT5W 695 1.9 70 W 6 el Yagi
3. OK2JI 16102 86 186.2 JN89MW 520 DK1CM 706 8.1 50 W 1xDK7ZB
4. OK2IGG 11552 59 194.8 JN89IE 300 DL6SH 522 0.0 50 W 14el
5. OK2IGL 11291 59 190.4 JN89LD 336 IK2FTB 692 2.5 80 W 2xDK7ZB
6. OK2IFS 10050 37 270.6 JN89XX 294 IK2FTB 809 5.4 50 W 4xDK7ZB 23el.

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1VUF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2DGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2JI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2IGG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2IFS.htm


7. OK2SJJ 9660 70 137.0 JN89FL ? DA0FF 477 0.0 70 W 18EL G0KSC
8. OK1VAV 8589 46 185.7 JN79FW 370 I4CIV 679 0.0 25 W 21 el.K1FO
9. OK1IEI 8515 57 148.4 JO70EC 380 DF0MU 541 0.0 50 W M2 432 12 EME
10. OK1FMY 7948 64 123.2 JO70FA 295 DR9A 464 13.8 5 W 10 el. Yagi
11. OK7GU 6532 34 191.1 JN69QT 534 ON4HCC 614 2.2 350 W 38el. MSQUARE
12. OK1VKC 6514 48 134.7 JN79PS 570 DL0LN 606 11.6 20 W DL6WU­15el
13. OK1DMV 6324 31 203.0 JN78DR 820 HB9AJ 525 23.1 20 W 18el YAGI
14. OK1ARO 5508 49 111.4 JN79HW 505 OM3RBS 350 3.1 25 W 13el.Yagi
15. OK1FEN 5418 31 173.8 JO60HA 987 DK1CM 419 0.0 5 W 7 el Yagi
16. OK1IA 4186 32 129.8 JO70UP 1299 OM3KII 245 5.2 50 W 10 el Yagi
17. OK1CMA 3967 32 123.0 JN79VS 688 DJ7R 296 0.0 20 W dk7zb
18. OK2HBR 3901 34 113.7 JN89PP 225 DF0YY 433 11.8 35 W 6 elem.
19. OK1DZD 3547 32 109.8 JN79FV 480 OM3W 277 13.4 1 W 7 el. yagi
20. OK1DUV 3391 35 95.9 JO70DB 390 OM3KII 281 0.0 10 W A430S15R
21. OK1FMP 2971 30 98.0 JO70GC 215 OL9W 272 9.5 20 W 20Y
22. OK1DPO 2938 21 138.9 JO70CH 207 OM3KII 299 2.5 70 W 21.el Yagi
23. OK7N 2424 19 126.6 JN69XP 598 OM3W 309 0.0 5 W 9el.F9FT
24. OK1VM 1669 12 138.1 JO60VR 870 OM3KII 349 22.6 6 W 16y
25. OK2VNQ 1457 19 75.7 JN89LE 394 SP9EML 146 0.0 20 W 21el.YagiF9FT
26. OK2FSK 1253 12 103.4 JN89DO 700 OE3A 182 36.3 5 W DK7ZB dualband
27. OK2UPG 1232 16 76.0 JN99IQ 382 OL3Z 306 0.0 25 W 4x9el.DK7ZB
28. OK2SAR 1103 16 67.9 JN89LX 320 OM6A 164 23.5 50 W A430S15
29. OK2BS 693 12 56.8 JN89LW 310 OM3KII 132 0.0 30 W YAGI 25JXX70
30. OK2FB 672 9 73.7 JN89RB 200 OL1B 123 14.2 20 W LPD
31. OK1ANV 633 8 78.1 JO70GD 262 OK1KUO 136 17.4 20 W X300N
32. OK1MBT 577 8 71.1 JN89RN 319 OE3A 207 15.3 20 W Mobilni
33. OK1AIY/P 364 2 181.0 JO70SQ 950 OK2A 197 0.0 40 W 10el yagi
34. OK1JHM 156 2 77.0 JO70CO 594 OK4C 83 0.0 5 W 8 Element Yagi
35. OK1CZ 140 3 45.7 JO70EC ? SN7L 111 0.0 30 W dipol
35. OK2BND 140 5 27.0 JN89UN 260 OM3W 45 0.0 5 W vertikál

Category: 432 MHz LP, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1VUF 26309 119 220.1 JN79IO 718 IQ1KW 790 4.7 60 W 2x22 el. K1FO
2. OK2DGB 22753 112 202.2 JN79RL 700 YT5W 695 1.9 70 W 6 el Yagi
3. OK2JI 16102 86 186.2 JN89MW 520 DK1CM 706 8.1 50 W 1xDK7ZB
4. OK2IGG 11552 59 194.8 JN89IE 300 DL6SH 522 0.0 50 W 14el
5. OK2IGL 11291 59 190.4 JN89LD 336 IK2FTB 692 2.5 80 W 2xDK7ZB
6. OK2IFS 10050 37 270.6 JN89XX 294 IK2FTB 809 5.4 50 W 4xDK7ZB 23el.
7. OK2SJJ 9660 70 137.0 JN89FL ? DA0FF 477 0.0 70 W 18EL G0KSC
8. OK1VAV 8589 46 185.7 JN79FW 370 I4CIV 679 0.0 25 W 21 el.K1FO
9. OK1IEI 8515 57 148.4 JO70EC 380 DF0MU 541 0.0 50 W M2 432 12 EME

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2SJJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1FMY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK7GU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1VKC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1DMV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1CMA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2HBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1DZD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1DUV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1DPO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK7N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2VNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2FSK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2UPG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2SAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2BS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2FB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1ANV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1MBT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1CZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2BND.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1VUF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2DGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2JI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2IGG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2IFS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2SJJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1IEI.htm


9. OK1IEI 8515 57 148.4 JO70EC 380 DF0MU 541 0.0 50 W M2 432 12 EME
10. OK1FMY 7948 64 123.2 JO70FA 295 DR9A 464 13.8 5 W 10 el. Yagi
11. OK1VKC 6514 48 134.7 JN79PS 570 DL0LN 606 11.6 20 W DL6WU­15el
12. OK1DMV 6324 31 203.0 JN78DR 820 HB9AJ 525 23.1 20 W 18el YAGI
13. OK1ARO 5508 49 111.4 JN79HW 505 OM3RBS 350 3.1 25 W 13el.Yagi
14. OK1FEN 5418 31 173.8 JO60HA 987 DK1CM 419 0.0 5 W 7 el Yagi
15. OK1IA 4186 32 129.8 JO70UP 1299 OM3KII 245 5.2 50 W 10 el Yagi
16. OK1CMA 3967 32 123.0 JN79VS 688 DJ7R 296 0.0 20 W dk7zb
17. OK2HBR 3901 34 113.7 JN89PP 225 DF0YY 433 11.8 35 W 6 elem.
18. OK1DZD 3547 32 109.8 JN79FV 480 OM3W 277 13.4 1 W 7 el. yagi
19. OK1DUV 3391 35 95.9 JO70DB 390 OM3KII 281 0.0 10 W A430S15R
20. OK1FMP 2971 30 98.0 JO70GC 215 OL9W 272 9.5 20 W 20Y
21. OK1DPO 2938 21 138.9 JO70CH 207 OM3KII 299 2.5 70 W 21.el Yagi
22. OK7N 2424 19 126.6 JN69XP 598 OM3W 309 0.0 5 W 9el.F9FT
23. OK1VM 1669 12 138.1 JO60VR 870 OM3KII 349 22.6 6 W 16y
24. OK2VNQ 1457 19 75.7 JN89LE 394 SP9EML 146 0.0 20 W 21el.YagiF9FT
25. OK2FSK 1253 12 103.4 JN89DO 700 OE3A 182 36.3 5 W DK7ZB dualband
26. OK2UPG 1232 16 76.0 JN99IQ 382 OL3Z 306 0.0 25 W 4x9el.DK7ZB
27. OK2SAR 1103 16 67.9 JN89LX 320 OM6A 164 23.5 50 W A430S15
28. OK2BS 693 12 56.8 JN89LW 310 OM3KII 132 0.0 30 W YAGI 25JXX70
29. OK2FB 672 9 73.7 JN89RB 200 OL1B 123 14.2 20 W LPD
30. OK1ANV 633 8 78.1 JO70GD 262 OK1KUO 136 17.4 20 W X300N
31. OK1MBT 577 8 71.1 JN89RN 319 OE3A 207 15.3 20 W Mobilni
32. OK1AIY/P 364 2 181.0 JO70SQ 950 OK2A 197 0.0 40 W 10el yagi
33. OK1JHM 156 2 77.0 JO70CO 594 OK4C 83 0.0 5 W 8 Element Yagi
34. OK1CZ 140 3 45.7 JO70EC ? SN7L 111 0.0 30 W dipol
34. OK2BND 140 5 27.0 JN89UN 260 OM3W 45 0.0 5 W vertikál

Category: 432 MHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err.
% Power Antenna

1. OK2A 119084 342 347.2 JO60JJ 1040 YT5W 901 1.3 2200
W

33el K1FO, 12x6el Y,
8x10el Y, 8x10el Y

2. OL3Z 101728 318 318.9 JN79FX 406 IQ1KW 805 3.0 1800
W 552el

3. OL9W 81258 252 321.5 JN99CL 1129 IQ1KW 990 3.5 800 W 8x7

4. OK2C 65239 217 299.6 JN99AJ 700 OZ1ALS 829 7.9 1600
W 12x6,8x6

5. OK2KYZ 45309 182 248.0 JO80NB 1350 IK4LFI 813 4.9 200 W 2x19el DK7ZB
6. OK1KPA 42527 187 226.4 JN79US 663 YU1VG 766 5.3 500 W 2x 27el YAGI
7. OK6R 42199 160 262.7 JN79OW 471 IQ1KW 841 7.0 100 W 2x 13el yagi
8. OK1OPT 34631 126 273.8 JN69NX 720 YT5W 852 8.4 500 W 2x20el.YAGI
9. OK5K 29519 127 231.4 JN89VP 557 IK2FTB 774 12.8 100 W 2x21 el.F9FT

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1FMY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1VKC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1DMV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1CMA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2HBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1DZD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1DUV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1DPO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK7N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2VNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2FSK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2UPG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2SAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2BS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2FB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1ANV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1MBT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK1CZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/3_OK2BND.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KPA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK5K.htm


10. OL1B 29446 144 203.5 JO80IB 995 4O6BLM 824 5.5 150 W 4 x 19el
11. OL1C 22589 98 229.5 JO60UQ ? M0BAA 899 3.2 100 W 2x16el.
12. OK1KCB 20955 76 274.7 JN79GB 544 OZ1ALS 728 7.2 75 W 2x DK7ZB
13. OK1KUO 20720 112 184.0 JO80FF 992 IK2FTB 769 5.4 50 W 19 el. Yagi
14. OK2KOJ 20067 103 193.8 JN89EG 514 DK1CM 643 1.6 100 W 28el Yagi
15. OK1KFB 20036 99 201.4 JN79BC 640 YU1EM 676 7.7 50 W 4x27 ELEMENT YAGI
16. OK2KYJ 18656 98 189.4 JN89QQ 600 DK1CM 723 8.7 500 W 2x16el LFA
17. OK1KMP 17166 100 170.7 JO70SM 600 IK2FTB 766 1.0 50 W 2x15el DIAMOND
18. OK2KPD 16646 78 212.4 JO80UB 440 YU1VG 730 13.6 100 W 4x21Y
19. OK1KKD 16564 87 189.4 JO60WD 518 OZ6OL 593 4.3 500 W m2
20. OK2KJU 16027 75 212.7 JN89SJ 360 IZ4JMU 721 4.9 500 W 21el.
21. OK4C 15310 93 163.6 JN79BU 600 YU7A 623 4.9 50 W 19 Y
22. OL4K 13398 79 168.6 JO70TQ 1200 DK1CM 641 17.0 20 W 32 el. yagi
23. OL1Z 13179 61 215.0 JN88AU 368 HB9AJ 653 6.1 20 W DL7ZB
24. OK5T 9802 66 147.5 JO70BK 220 9A1CMS 463 1.5 20 W 14el YAGI
25. OK1KWV 9704 48 201.2 JN79EJ 503 YT5W 742 8.8 30 W 2x23 el. DK7ZB
26. OK1KKI 9096 49 184.6 JN79NF 620 IK2FTB 624 5.0 50 W YAGI 21el
27. OK5Y 8562 57 149.2 JN79FV 450 DL8QS 541 20.6 25 W DL6WU
28. OL4W 8042 57 140.1 JO70PU 1024 HA1KYY 398 16.1 5 W Yagi 13 EL
29. OK1RSE 6844 61 111.2 JN79GO 590 DL0GTH 291 15.1 30 W 15el
30. OK2OLS 6589 41 159.7 JN89PR 570 DL6SH 568 2.8 20 W 15el.yagi
31. OK2RVM 6369 48 131.7 JN79XS 697 DA0FF 434 6.9 5 W ZACH 19 el. YAGI
32. OK1KKL 6276 41 152.1 JO70PO 744 S50C 483 17.0 50 W Yagi
33. OK1KAD 6202 47 131.0 JO60LJ 1244 OL9W 389 11.3 20 W 4xDK7ZB
34. OK2KEA 5306 32 164.8 JN89EJ 550 IK2FTB 688 2.1 75 W 23el. DK7ZB
35. OK2OHA 4837 38 126.3 JN89QO 386 DA0FF 538 28.6 20 W YAGI
36. OK2KWS 4366 41 105.5 JN89NV 777 DA0FF 514 30.1 10 W 44el.Y
37. OK1KEP 4043 38 105.4 JO70OR 762 DJ7R 288 13.1 40 W F9FT
38. OK1KAI 3395 30 112.2 JO60XI 345 OL9W 319 14.6 25 W F9FT
39. OK2KOL 2926 23 126.2 JN99BN 600 DL6SH 626 6.8 50 W 19 el.
40. OK1KRE 2590 24 106.9 JO60VE ? OK2C 317 15.3 50 W Yagi
41. OK1KEO 2202 30 72.4 JN79NU 550 OK2A 176 37.0 5 W 16 EL
42. OK1KCW 1614 16 99.9 JO70WE 238 DF0YY 318 23.9 10 W 21 ele
43. OK2R 658 5 130.6 JN89JM 700 DM5D 309 40.4 5 W 4x21 el.
44. OK2IW 402 7 56.4 JN89PM 230 OM3KII 80 0.0 50 W pa0

Category: 432 MHz LP, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK6R 42199 160 262.7 JN79OW 471 IQ1KW 841 7.0 100 W 2x 13el yagi
2. OK5K 29519 127 231.4 JN89VP 557 IK2FTB 774 12.8 100 W 2x21 el.F9FT
3. OL1C 22589 98 229.5 JO60UQ ? M0BAA 899 3.2 100 W 2x16el.
4. OK1KCB 20955 76 274.7 JN79GB 544 OZ1ALS 728 7.2 75 W 2x DK7ZB

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL1C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KFB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KPD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KJU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK4C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KWV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK5Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL4W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1RSE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2OLS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2RVM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KEP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KAI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KRE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KEO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KCW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2IW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL1C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KCB.htm


4. OK1KCB 20955 76 274.7 JN79GB 544 OZ1ALS 728 7.2 75 W 2x DK7ZB
5. OK1KUO 20720 112 184.0 JO80FF 992 IK2FTB 769 5.4 50 W 19 el. Yagi
6. OK2KOJ 20067 103 193.8 JN89EG 514 DK1CM 643 1.6 100 W 28el Yagi
7. OK1KFB 20036 99 201.4 JN79BC 640 YU1EM 676 7.7 50 W 4x27 ELEMENT YAGI
8. OK1KMP 17166 100 170.7 JO70SM 600 IK2FTB 766 1.0 50 W 2x15el DIAMOND
9. OK2KPD 16646 78 212.4 JO80UB 440 YU1VG 730 13.6 100 W 4x21Y
10. OK4C 15310 93 163.6 JN79BU 600 YU7A 623 4.9 50 W 19 Y
11. OL4K 13398 79 168.6 JO70TQ 1200 DK1CM 641 17.0 20 W 32 el. yagi
12. OL1Z 13179 61 215.0 JN88AU 368 HB9AJ 653 6.1 20 W DL7ZB
13. OK5T 9802 66 147.5 JO70BK 220 9A1CMS 463 1.5 20 W 14el YAGI
14. OK1KWV 9704 48 201.2 JN79EJ 503 YT5W 742 8.8 30 W 2x23 el. DK7ZB
15. OK1KKI 9096 49 184.6 JN79NF 620 IK2FTB 624 5.0 50 W YAGI 21el
16. OK5Y 8562 57 149.2 JN79FV 450 DL8QS 541 20.6 25 W DL6WU
17. OL4W 8042 57 140.1 JO70PU 1024 HA1KYY 398 16.1 5 W Yagi 13 EL
18. OK1RSE 6844 61 111.2 JN79GO 590 DL0GTH 291 15.1 30 W 15el
19. OK2OLS 6589 41 159.7 JN89PR 570 DL6SH 568 2.8 20 W 15el.yagi
20. OK2RVM 6369 48 131.7 JN79XS 697 DA0FF 434 6.9 5 W ZACH 19 el. YAGI
21. OK1KKL 6276 41 152.1 JO70PO 744 S50C 483 17.0 50 W Yagi
22. OK1KAD 6202 47 131.0 JO60LJ 1244 OL9W 389 11.3 20 W 4xDK7ZB
23. OK2KEA 5306 32 164.8 JN89EJ 550 IK2FTB 688 2.1 75 W 23el. DK7ZB
24. OK2OHA 4837 38 126.3 JN89QO 386 DA0FF 538 28.6 20 W YAGI
25. OK2KWS 4366 41 105.5 JN89NV 777 DA0FF 514 30.1 10 W 44el.Y
26. OK1KEP 4043 38 105.4 JO70OR 762 DJ7R 288 13.1 40 W F9FT
27. OK1KAI 3395 30 112.2 JO60XI 345 OL9W 319 14.6 25 W F9FT
28. OK2KOL 2926 23 126.2 JN99BN 600 DL6SH 626 6.8 50 W 19 el.
29. OK1KRE 2590 24 106.9 JO60VE ? OK2C 317 15.3 50 W Yagi
30. OK1KEO 2202 30 72.4 JN79NU 550 OK2A 176 37.0 5 W 16 EL
31. OK1KCW 1614 16 99.9 JO70WE 238 DF0YY 318 23.9 10 W 21 ele
32. OK2R 658 5 130.6 JN89JM 700 DM5D 309 40.4 5 W 4x21 el.
33. OK2IW 402 7 56.4 JN89PM 230 OM3KII 80 0.0 50 W pa0

TOP10 QSOs for 432 MHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OL9W ­ IQ1KW 990 km
2. OL9W ­ IZ7UMS 935 km
3. OK2A ­ YT5W 901 km
4. OK2A ­ YO2BBT 900 km
5. OL1C ­ M0BAA/P 899 km
6. OL9W ­ LZ9A 863 km
7. OK2A ­ YO5KLD 859 km
8. OL9W ­ I2FHW 856 km
9. OK2A ­ YU1LA 852 km

QSO map for 432 MHz:
QSO map for 432 MHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KFB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KPD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK4C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KWV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK5Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OL4W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1RSE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2OLS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2RVM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KEP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KAI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KRE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KEO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK1KCW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/4_OK2IW.htm


Checklogs used for 432 MHz:
4O6BLM 4O6GAS 9A0C 9A1CMS 9A1CRS 9A1WW 9A2BW 9A2EY 9A2GA 9A2KO 9A2UV 9A3AQ 9A3EBP
9A4M 9A4QV 9A4W 9A50CBM 9A5G 9A6K 9A8D 9A9I DA0FF DA2T DB1HGV DB1RUL DB6NT DC1NNN
DC8RI DD7EQ DD7MH DD8ASC DD8DW DF0CI DF0ESA DF0GEB DF0MU DF0OVH DF0PU DF0WF DF0YY
DF1HF DF1NAB DF2CD DF6WE DF7AP DF7RG DF8ZW DG0CPG DG0ONW DG1OJ DG1VR DG2YIQ DG3EX
DG4VW DG6FM DG6IMR DG6SA DG8NCO DG9BAS DH0LS DH8NAS DH9JE DJ1AN DJ3AK DJ3SN DJ4EJ
DJ5AM DJ6HR DJ6OL DJ6QK DJ6TA DJ7JM DJ7R DJ8MS DJ9EI DJ9MH DK0GER DK0HAN DK0PU DK1CB
DK1CM DK1KC/P DK2CB DK2DB DK2EA DK2MN DK2ZF/P DK4EF DK4G DK4VW DK5AJ DK5EZ DK6NJ DK8R
DK9TF DL0DG DL0DLE DL0EE DL0GTH DL0HTW DL0KR/P DL0LN DL0VN DL1DBR DL1DF DL1DXA DL1EHG
DL1EIP DL1EJD DL1HSF DL1KDA DL1LT DL1OBF DL2DR DL2DRG DL2FFW DL2LSM DL2PK DL2VNN
DL2YDS DL3AMI DL3EBJ DL3YDP DL4ALI DL4EAX DL4EBW DL4FNM DL4MW DL4NA DL4NFA DL4YDR
DL5ALW DL5AWE DL5AYI DL5NCV DL6GCK/P DL6MHW DL6NDW DL6SH DL6UJH DL7HNA DL8BZ/P
DL8DBW DL8NBJ DL8NCG DL8OAY DL8PZ DL8QS DL8UCC DL9FB DL9MKA DL9NDA DL9NDP DM2EUN
DM3CW/P DM3D DM4JK DM4KR DM5D DM5SB DM7A DM7N DN0UKW DO1BKW DO1GPP DO1JWZ DO1KUB
DO1RGI DO1UZ DO6PK DO7ALF DO8CW/P DP5V DR1T DR5T DR9A HA0HO HA2MI HA2MJ HA2VR/P
HA3GO/P HA5FB HA5FM HA5FTL HA6W HA7MB/P HA7NS HA8XI HA9OZD/P HG3A HG5W HG6Z HG7F
HG7G I0FHZ I1PSC I1WKN I3NGL I4CIV I5BLH I5WBE I7CSB IK1YNZ IK2FTB/5 IK2ILG IK2PCU/1 IK2RLN
IK3ESB IK3MLF IK3SSG IK3TPP IK3VZO IK3XTT IK3XTY IK4LFI IK4XQT IK7HIN IK7LMX IK7UXU IQ1KW
IQ9BF IS0YFG IU4FNP IV3LNQ IW2FZR IW3HXR IW3IAQ IZ3KMY IZ3SHW IZ4JMU IZ7UMS LY1CO LY1CR
LY1KAP/P LY1R LY2BBF LY2DR LY2FN LY2J LY2R LY2UU/P LY2WR LY3A LY3IZ/P LY3PDX LY3PEJ LY3UV
LY4MA LY5C LY5EZ LY5G LZ1CWK LZ1FH LZ1JH LZ1KSC LZ1ZX LZ2FP LZ2GG LZ2OQV LZ2QA LZ2SK
LZ2SQ LZ2YO LZ2ZL LZ3BF LZ3DP LZ3FM/P LZ5D LZ5GM LZ6T LZ7J LZ7Z LZ9A OM0CS OM0TT OM1RV
OM2GA OM2RL OM3CQF OM3KEG OM3KFV OM3KHU OM3KII OM3KMA OM3KTR OM3KWM OM3RBS
OM3RJB OM3RLA OM3RRC OM3TCC OM3TGE OM3TLE OM3W OM3WAN OM3WDF OM3WOR OM3WYB
OM3ZAS OM4C OM5AW OM5CM OM5LD OM5MX OM5UM OM6A OM7CM OM7PY/P OM8DM OM8GY PA0FEI
PA0MIR PA0WMX PA2CV PA3CEV PA5KM PE1EWR PE1ITR PE1RLF PI4GN S50C S50G S50J S51WC S51WX
S51ZO S52LY S53D S53DB S54MTB S54T S57KM S57LM S57NAW S58RU S59C S59DGO S59P YO2BBT
YO2CMI YO2GL YO4FYQ YO4TL YO5CRQ YO5DAS YO5OHY YO5PVA/P YO6KNE/P YO7KXJ/P YO7LBX/P
YR8D YT0A YT0B YT1R YT2PFR YT5W YU1EM YU1LA YU1VG YU1ZZ YU7A YU7ACO YU7D YU7QA

Category: 1.3 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2GD 24616 79 310.6 JN79PJ 720 PI4Z 841 0.8 300 W 1,9m Dish
2. OK1VEI 19488 68 285.6 JN69JJ 1042 PI4Z 673 10.6 50 W 140 cm DISH
3. OK1PGS 11240 51 219.4 JN69VN 760 ON4HCC 650 2.2 65 W 4x13 Y
4. OK1AYR 10388 53 195.0 JO80EG 735 DF0MU 664 11.2 80 W TONNA 55el.
5. OK2PNQ 10196 47 215.9 JN89LE 394 DL0GTH 470 6.8 10 W 1.7m dish
6. OK2JI 8536 50 169.7 JN89MW 520 9A4M 512 0.0 35 W 4xSBF
7. OK1MAC 8453 38 221.4 JN79IO 714 IQ1KW 790 0.0 300 W 1,8m dish
8. OK1IA 8261 52 157.9 JO70UP 1299 HA8V 558 5.4 50 W 4xSBF
9. OK5YY 5978 41 144.8 JN89JT 580 DL0GTH 436 0.0 40 W 38 EL LOOP YAGI
10. OK1VBN 4753 26 181.8 JN79HA 525 DR9A 458 13.2 100 W 2x32el.yagi

10. OK1OPT ­ YT5W 852 km

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK2GD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1VEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1PGS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1AYR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK2JI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK5YY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1VBN.htm


11. OK1CJH 4182 30 138.4 JO80EH 1115 HA5KDQ 359 5.5 10 W loop yagi
12. OK1UFF 1984 14 140.7 JO60XR 703 HA5KDQ 506 3.9 10 W 55 el. YAGI
13. OK1AIY/P 1811 19 94.3 JO70SQ 950 OK2A 197 9.3 10 W 10el Yagi
14. OK2BRZ 686 11 61.4 JN89PR 570 OM3KTR 143 0.0 1 W parabola 60x90cm
15. OK1DPO 542 7 76.4 JO70CH 207 OL4K 108 6.6 10 W 50 el. YAGI
16. OK1JHM 451 5 89.2 JO70CO 594 OK1IA 105 0.0 700 mW PA 0.6 m
17. OK2IFS 392 4 97.0 JN89XX 294 SP6FBE 142 13.5 10 W 140cm parabola
18. OK2BS 280 6 45.7 JN89LW 310 OM3KII 132 6.0 10 W YAGI 23CM35EZ
19. OK2SAR 188 8 22.5 JN89LX 320 OK2R 52 0.0 10 W YAGI 6.el
20. OK1VAV 100 2 49.0 JN79FW 370 OK1KKL 94 0.0 15 W 160cm DISH
21. OK1CZ 36 1 35.0 JO70EC ? OK1KKD 35 0.0 5 W dipol
22. OK2IGG 26 1 25.0 JN89IE 300 OK2KOJ 25 0.0 1 W handheld rubber

Category: 1.3 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err.
% Power Antenna

1. OK2A 51320 151 338.9 JO60JJ 1040 YU1LA 852 3.4 500 W 2x 150cm DISH

2. OL3Z 39813 130 305.3 JN79FX 30 IQ1KW 805 5.5 750 W dish 180cm, dish
120x150, flat

3. OK1KUO 35323 115 306.2 JO80FF 992 IQ1KW 931 6.0 220 W Dish 1,5m
4. OL9W 32164 97 330.6 JN99CL 1129 IQ1KW 990 7.3 33 W 3m DISH
5. OK2M 19228 56 342.4 JN69UN 670 YU1LA 740 9.2 100 W 1.8m dish
6. OL4K 14199 66 214.1 JO70TQ 1200 ON4HCC 755 8.3 50 W 140 cm dish
7. OK2KFJ 11906 49 242.0 JN88HU 458 DR9A 604 0.8 25 W Dish 2m
8. OK2G 10274 43 237.9 JN99AK 620 DR9A 708 8.7 35 W 160cm dish
9. OK1KKL 10097 53 189.5 JO70PO 744 9A6K 612 5.9 100 W DISH 3m
10. OK1KKD 9908 55 179.1 JO60WD 500 HA6W 532 4.1 200 W 1,8M DISH
11. OK2C 7238 36 200.1 JN99AJ 700 IW3SPI 510 7.9 250 W 1.8m dish
12. OK2KYZ 6260 39 159.5 JO80NB 1350 9A6K 512 0.8 80 W Dish 180cm
13. OK1OPT 5885 33 177.3 JN69NX 720 HA5KDQ 504 5.0 10 W 36 el. 4xF9FT
14. OK2R 5160 28 183.3 JN89JM 700 9A5G 484 0.9 25 W 36el. Yagi
15. OK5Y 4732 34 138.2 JN79FV 450 DR9A 461 7.7 10 W 55el F9FT
16. OK1KAD 4275 29 146.4 JO60LJ 1244 OL9W 389 9.9 5 W 12.el kolinear
17. OK2KOJ 3186 25 126.4 JN89EG 514 DL0GTH 427 10.0 10 W 55el Yagi
18. OK1KEP 2825 25 112.0 JO70OR 762 DL0GTH 311 3.3 50 W 56EL.
19. OL1B 2800 25 111.0 JO80IB 995 HA6W 352 14.0 10 W SBF
20. OK1KCB 2750 18 151.8 JN79GB 544 OM3RRC 279 0.0 10 W OK2KKW
21. OL1C 2390 21 112.8 JO60UQ ? OK2JI 250 0.0 20 W 2x35el.
22. OK1KEO 1925 20 95.2 JN79NU 550 OK1KAD 165 28.8 5 W dish 1,2m
23. OK2OHA 1412 16 87.2 JN89QO 386 OK1VEI 331 0.0 10 W BF
24. OK2KWS 1256 20 61.8 JN89NV 777 OM3KTR 164 2.4 15 W 44el.Y
25. OK1KWV 821 10 81.1 JN79EJ 503 OK1KUO 175 0.0 10 W 2x25 el. DL6VU

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK2BRZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1DPO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK2IFS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK2BS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK2SAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK1CZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/5_OK2IGG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2KFJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK5Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KEP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OL1C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KEO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KWV.htm


26. OK1KTW 650 8 80.2 JN89IW 714 OK1XZA 113 16.8 5 W 7el.Q
27. OK2KEA 515 5 102.0 JN89EJ 550 OE3A 160 20.9 10 W soufaz
28. OK1KCW 230 5 45.0 JO70WE 238 OL4K 58 0.0 5 W 27 ele
29. OK1KRY 38 1 37.0 JN69TV 480 OK2M 37 0.0 10 W 2x23 el. yagi

Checklogs used for 1.3 GHz:
9A0C 9A1CFI 9A1CMS 9A1CRS 9A1WW 9A2EY 9A2KI 9A2UV 9A3AQ 9A3JN 9A4M 9A50CBM 9A5G 9A6AR
9A6K 9A8D 9A9I DB6NT DD7MH DD8DW DF0MU DF0YY DF2CD DF6WE DF7RG DG0CPG DG0ONW DG1OJ
DG1VR DG3EX DG4VW DG6FM DG6IMR DG6SA DG8NCO DH0LS DH8NAS DH9JE DJ1AN DJ2DA DJ3AK
DJ6OL DJ6QK DJ6QS DJ6TA DJ7JM DJ7R DJ9EI DK0CO DK0HAN DK0PU DK1CB DK1KC/P DK2CB DK2DB
DK2EA DK2MN DK2ZF/P DK5AJ DK5EZ DK7FU/P DK8R DK9TF DL/HG9MET DL0EE DL0GTH DL0HTW DL0LN
DL0NF DL0STO DL0VN DL1DBR DL1HSF DL1HTT DL1KDA DL1OBF DL2DR DL2DRG DL2FFW DL2PK
DL3DBC DL3EBJ DL3YDP DL4EBW DL4MW DL4NA DL4NFA DL5ALW DL5NCV DL6GCK/P DL6NDW DL8NBJ
DM2EUN DM4KR DM5D DM7A DR1T DR5T DR9A HA2MJ HA2VR/P HA5KDQ HA6W HA8V HA9OZD/P HG5W
HG7F I1KFH I1PSC I3NGL I5WBE IK1YNZ IK2ILG IK2RLN IK3ESB IK3GHY IK3MLF IK3TCH IK3VZO IK7LMX
IK7UXU IQ1KW IQ5NN IQ9BF IS0YFG IU4FNP IW1CKM IW2FZR IW3HXR IW3IAQ IW3SPI IZ3SHW IZ3XHV
LY1CO LY1KAP/P LY1R LY2BJ LY2FN LY2R LY2UU/P LY2WR LY3A LY3IZ/P LY5C LY5EZ LY5G LZ1ZB LZ1ZX
LZ2GG LZ2QA LZ2SK LZ2ZL LZ3BD/2 LZ3DP LZ5HP LZ7Z OK2ZTK OM3CQF OM3KEG OM3KFV OM3KII
OM3KTR OM3RBS OM3RJB OM3RRC OM3WAN OM3YFT OM5CM OM5LD OM5UM PA0FEI PA0JUS PA0S
PA0WMX PA3CEV PE1EWR PE1MMP PE1RLF PG5V PI4GN PI4Z S50C S50G S50J S51ZO S53D S58RU
S59DGO S59P YO2BBT YO6KNE/P YO7LBX/P YR8D YT5W YT7TA YU1EM YU1EO YU1LA

Category: 2.3 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2ZB 8769 37 236.0 JO80OB 1492 DF0MU 728 3.4 40 W 120cm DISH
2. OK1VEI 8397 32 261.4 JN69JJ 1042 DF0MU 490 7.2 50 W 140 cm DISH

TOP10 QSOs for 1.3 GHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OL9W ­ IQ1KW 990 km
2. OK1KUO ­ IQ1KW 931 km
3. OK2A ­ YU1LA 852 km
4. OK1KUO ­ PA0EHG 849 km
5. OK1KUO ­ ON4CDU 844 km
6. OK2GD ­ PI4Z 841 km
7. OL9W ­ OZ1ALS 829 km
8. OK2A ­ G3XDY 826 km
9. OL9W ­ HB9BAT/P 824 km
10. OK1KUO ­ ON4HCC 820 km

QSO map for 1.3 GHz:
QSO map for 1.3 GHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KTW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KCW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/6_OK1KRY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK2ZB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK1VEI.htm


3. OK1MAC 3762 16 234.1 JN79IO 714 IQ1KW 790 15.6 300 W 1,8 m disch
4. OK1VAV 3329 21 157.5 JN79FW 370 OL9W 274 2.8 37 W 160cm DISH
5. OK2PNQ 2523 17 147.4 JN89LE 394 OK1VEI 303 0.0 100 mW 1.7m dish
6. OK1CJH 2229 18 122.8 JO80EH 1115 OK1VEI 276 0.0 100 mW HB9SSH
7. OK2JI 2024 18 111.4 JN89MW 520 DG8NCO 376 7.8 30 W 4xSBF
8. OK1IA 2017 15 133.5 JO70UP 1299 OM3KII 245 0.0 1 W WiFi yagi
9. OK2ZTK 1947 16 120.7 JN89QP 350 OK1VEI 331 19.8 50 W dish 180
10. OK1VM 928 6 153.7 JO60VR 870 OM3KII 349 6.6 500 mW 60cm dish
11. OK1AIY/P 816 9 89.7 JO70SQ 950 OK1MAC 134 0.0 10 W SBF OK2JI
12. OK1UFF 652 7 92.1 JO60XR 703 OK1VEI 170 0.0 3 W FLAT
13. OK1JHM 544 5 107.8 JO70CO 594 OK1KUO 164 0.0 1 W PA 0.6 m
14. OK1FEN 148 1 147.0 JO60HA 983 DL0GTH 147 0.0 200 mW ozarovac
15. OK5YY 64 2 31.0 JN89JT 580 OK2ZB 40 0.0 35 W WIFI

Category: 2.3 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OL9W 11934 38 313.1 JN99CL 1129 DF0MU 820 1.7 100 W 3m DISH
2. OK2M 8061 28 286.9 JN69UN 670 PI4Z 727 11.3 130 W 1.8m dish
3. OK1KUO 7766 37 208.9 JO80FF 992 DF0MU 671 1.9 30 W Dish 0,9m
4. OL4K 7200 34 210.8 JO70TQ 1200 DF0MU 598 6.4 13 W 150cm dish
5. OK2KFJ 5663 24 235.0 JN88HU 458 DL0GTH 463 0.0 5 W Dish 1m
6. OK2G 5283 24 219.1 JN99AK 620 DL0GTH 534 6.2 70 W 160cm dish
7. OK1KKL 3798 24 157.2 JO70PO 744 HA8V 574 17.1 80 W Parabola 120cm
8. OK1KKD 3264 19 170.8 JO60WD 500 OM3RRC 336 6.5 100 W 1,8m dish
9. OK2R 1993 14 141.4 JN89JM 700 S50G 408 0.0 5 W WI­FI DISH
10. OK2KYZ 1018 12 83.8 JO80NB 1350 OK1XZA 144 0.0 1 W Dish 180cm
11. OK1KEP 115 1 114.0 JO70OR 762 OK1KKD 114 0.0 2 W 1m PARABOLA

TOP10 QSOs for 2.3 GHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OL9W ­ DF0MU 820 km
2. OK1MAC ­ IQ1KW 790 km
3. OL9W ­ SM7ECM 770 km
4. OK2ZB ­ DF0MU 728 km
5. OK2M ­ PI4Z 727 km
6. OK2ZB ­ SM7ECM 682 km
7. OK1KUO ­ DF0MU 671 km
8. OL4K ­ DF0MU 598 km
9. OK2M ­ HA8V 596 km

QSO map for 2.3 GHz:
QSO map for 2.3 GHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK2JI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK2ZTK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/7_OK5YY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OK2M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OK2KFJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/8_OK1KEP.htm


Checklogs used for 2.3 GHz:
9A1CMS 9A2GA 9A3AQ 9A6K DB6NT DD7MH DD8DW DF0MU DG0ONW DG3EX DG6FM DG8NCO DH0LS
DH8NAS DJ3AK DJ6OL DJ6TA DK0PU DK1CB DK1KC/P DK2DB DK2ZF/P DK5EZ DK7FU/P DK9TF DL0EE
DL0GTH DL0LN DL0NF DL1DBR DL1HSF DL2DR DL2DRG DL2PK DL3YDP DL4EBW DL5NCV DL6GCK/P
DL6NDW DM2EUN DM5D DR1T DR5T HA8V HA9OZD/P HG7F I1KFH I3NGL IK3GHY IK3TCH IQ1KW
IW3HXR IW3SPI IZ3KSO IZ3XHV LY2FN LY2R LY3A LY5C LZ1ZB LZ2GG LZ2SK LZ3BD/2 LZ5HP OM3KII
OM3RRC OM3YFT PA0FEI PA0JUS PA0S PE1EWR PE1ITR PE1MMP PI4GN PI4Z S50G S50J S51ZO S58RU
S59P YT0A YT5W YT7TA

Category: 3.4 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1MAC 2185 11 197.6 JN79IO 714 DF0MU 589 0.0 20 W 2,2m disch
2. OK2PNQ 929 8 115.1 JN89LE 394 S59P 295 0.0 50 mW 1.7m dish
3. OK2ZTK 853 10 84.3 JN89QP 330 OK1KKL 182 0.0 2 W DISH 60
4. OK1AIY/P 833 8 103.1 JO70SQ 950 OK1MAC 134 0.0 3 W 75cm Dish
5. OK1CJH 811 8 100.4 JO80EH 1115 OM3KII 188 0.0 100 mW Flat 15 dB
6. OK1VM 724 7 102.4 JO60VR 877 DL0GTH 211 0.0 100 mW flat
7. OK1VAV 660 6 109.0 JN79FW 370 OK1IA 118 0.0 100 mW FLAT
8. OK1IA 480 5 95.0 JO70UP 1299 OK1MAC 136 0.0 2 W Horn
9. OK1JHM 379 4 93.8 JO70CO 594 OK1IA 105 20.0 50 mW PA 0.6 m
10. OK1UFL 353 4 87.2 JO70SQ 940 OK1KKD 132 0.0 500 mW Horn
11. OK1UFF 190 3 62.3 JO60XR 703 OK1AIY 111 41.9 100 mW FLAT

Category: 3.4 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OL9W 7460 27 275.3 JN99CL 1129 DF0MU 820 0.0 20 W 1,6m DISH
2. OK1KKL 3254 18 179.8 JO70PO 744 HA8V 574 9.3 20 W Parabola 130cm
3. OK2KFJ 2121 11 191.8 JN88HU 458 DB6NT 396 20.0 15 W Dish 90cm
4. OK2G 1829 11 165.3 JN99AK 620 DB6NT 470 22.6 20 W 160cm dish
5. OK2C 1768 12 146.3 JN99AJ 700 S59P 344 3.5 12 W 120cm dish
6. OK2A 1342 9 148.1 JO60JJ 1040 OE5VRL 243 0.0 100 mW 15dBd PATCH
7. OK1KUO 1192 11 107.4 JO80FF 992 OK1KKD 184 0.0 100 mW Dish 1,2m
8. OL4K 1023 10 101.3 JO70TQ 1200 OK2ZTK 170 13.2 200 mW Dish 60 cm
9. OK2R 923 8 114.4 JN89JM 700 OE3KEU 181 0.0 1 W FLAT
10. OK1KKD 734 7 103.9 JO60WD 518 OL4K 137 5.5 2 W 1m dish

10. OK1MAC ­ DF0MU 589 km

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK2ZTK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/9_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OK2KFJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OK1KKD.htm


11. OK2OAS 574 6 94.7 JN89DO 756 OM3KII 132 0.0 10 W 1,4m Dish
12. OK2KYZ 287 3 94.7 JO80NB 1350 OM3KII 140 0.0 100 mW Flat

Checklogs used for 3.4 GHz:
9A6K DB6NT DD7MH DF0MU DG3EX DG6FM DH0LS DJ3AK DJ6TA DJ8ES/P DK0PU DK1CB DK1KC/P DK2DB
DK5EZ DL0GTH DL0LN DL1HSF DL2DR DL3AZI DL3YDP DL4EBW DL6GCK/P DM5CT DM5D DR5T HA8V
OM3KII OM3YFT PA0JUS PI4GN PI4Z S51ZO S59GS S59P

Category: 5.7 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1MAC 1566 8 194.8 JN79IO 714 9A1CMS 362 0.0 15 W 2,2m dish
2. OK1CJH 1190 8 147.8 JO80EH 1115 OE5VRL 257 0.0 200 mW Dish 50 cm
3. OK1AIY/P 907 8 112.4 JO70SQ 950 OK1KAD 185 0.0 3 W 75cm DISH
4. OK1VAV 814 6 134.7 JN79FW 370 DL0GTH 272 0.0 2 W 60cm DISH
5. OK1VM 720 7 101.9 JO60VR 877 DL0GTH 211 0.0 2 W 40cm
6. OK1IA 694 6 114.7 JO70UP 1299 OK1KAD 196 0.0 1 W Horn
7. OK1JHM 474 5 93.8 JO70CO 594 OK1IA 105 0.0 200 mW PA 0.6 m
8. OK1UFL 442 4 109.5 JO70SQ 940 OK1KKD 132 0.0 3 W Flat
9. OK1UFF 390 5 77.0 JO60XR 703 OK1MAC 136 0.0 3 W DISH 0,6M
10. OK2ZTK 325 3 107.3 JN89QP 330 OK1KKL 182 26.5 2 W DISH 60

Category: 5.7 GHz, Multi

TOP10 QSOs for 3.4 GHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OL9W ­ DF0MU 820 km
2. OK1MAC ­ DF0MU 589 km
3. OK1KKL ­ HA8V 574 km
4. OL9W ­ DL0GTH 544 km
5. OL9W ­ DK1KC/P 515 km
6. OL9W ­ S59GS 484 km
7. OL9W ­ DB6NT 481 km
8. OK2G ­ DB6NT 470 km
9. OL9W ­ 9A6K 436 km
10. OL9W ­ DD7MH 434 km

QSO map for 3.4 GHz:
QSO map for 3.4 GHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OK2OAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/10_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/11_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/11_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/11_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/11_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/11_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/11_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/11_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/11_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/11_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/11_OK2ZTK.htm


Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OL9W 5283 21 250.6 JN99CL 1129 DL0GTH 544 0.2 4 W 1,6m DISH
2. OK2KFJ 3340 13 255.9 JN88HU 458 IK3COJ 499 0.0 5 W Dish 1.2m
3. OK1KKL 2152 15 142.5 JO70PO 744 DL0GTH 317 11.2 8 W Parabola 118cm
4. OK2C 1956 10 194.6 JN99AJ 700 9A1CMS 345 13.7 18 W 90cm dish
5. OK1KKD 1552 10 154.2 JO60WD 518 OM3KII 311 0.0 2 W 1m dish
6. OK1KAD 1457 10 144.7 JO60LJ 1244 OK1CJH 242 17.0 100 mW 60cm Dish
7. OK2G 946 8 117.2 JN99AK 620 9A1CMS 349 0.0 2 W 160cm dish
8. OL4K 808 7 114.4 JO70TQ 1200 OK1KAD 191 0.0 200 mW Dish 60 cm
9. OK2KYZ 647 5 128.4 JO80NB 1350 OK1KAD 298 0.0 8 W 60cm dish

Checklogs used for 5.7 GHz:
9A1CMS 9A6K DB6NT DD7MH DF0MU DG3EX DG5FEB/P DH0LS DJ6TA DJ8ES/P DK0PU DK1KC/P DK2DB
DK5EZ DL0GTH DL0LN DL1HSF DL2DR DL3IAE DL3YDP DL4EBW DL6GCK/P DM5D DR5T HA5HY HA8V
HA9OZD/P I1KFH I1PSC I3NGL I3ZHN IK3COJ IK3TCH IN3HOG/6 IQ1KW IW1CKM IW3HXR IW3SPI
IW5CZU IZ3KSO IZ3XHV/3 LY2FN LY2R LY3A OM3KII OM3RBS OM3YFT PA0JUS PI4GN S51ZO S53D
S58RU S59GS S59P

Category: 10 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1EM 7024 34 205.6 JO70CN 260 HA5HY 491 2.6 1 W dish 0,6 m
2. OK1YK 5920 24 245.7 JN79GE 460 9A6K 506 9.0 2 W 60 cm dish
3. OK1VAM 4424 29 151.6 JN79IX ? OM6A 310 1.8 10 W Dish 1.2 m
4. OK2AQ 4115 23 177.9 JN89FV 601 DL0GTH 411 0.0 4 W 60 cm dish

TOP10 QSOs for 5.7 GHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OL9W ­ DL0GTH 544 km
2. OK2KFJ ­ IK3COJ 499 km
3. OL9W ­ DB6NT 481 km
4. OL9W ­ 9A6K 436 km
5. OL9W ­ DM5D 398 km
6. OK2KFJ ­ DB6NT 396 km
7. OK2KFJ ­ 9A6K 395 km
8. OK2KFJ ­ HA8V 375 km
9. OK1MAC ­ 9A1CMS 362 km
10. OL9W ­ 9A1CMS 358 km

QSO map for 5.7 GHz:
QSO map for 5.7 GHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/12_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/12_OK2KFJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/12_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/12_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/12_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/12_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/12_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/12_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/12_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1YK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1VAM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK2AQ.htm


5. OK1IA 2948 24 121.8 JO70UP 1299 DL0GTH 346 0.0 2 W Dish 1,2 m
6. OK1CJH 2158 17 125.9 JO80EH 1115 OE5VRL 257 0.0 100 mW Horn 22 dB
7. OK1VM 1695 14 120.1 JO60VR 870 OM3KII 349 0.0 2 W 90 cm dish
8. OK1AIY/P 1217 12 100.4 JO70SQ 950 DL0GTH 334 0.0 3 W 75cm Dish
9. OK2TUH 916 8 113.5 JN89UE 477 OE5VRL 263 0.0 4 W 60 cm dish
10. OK1IEI 658 8 81.2 JO70EC 380 OK1IA 112 14.8 100 mW horn 20dB
11. OK1UFL 573 10 56.3 JO70SQ 940 OK1KKD 132 0.0 2 W Dish 0,6
12. OK1JHM 474 5 93.8 JO70CO 594 OK1IA 105 0.0 200 mW PA 0.6 m
13. OK2ZTK 243 4 59.8 JN89QP 330 OM3KII 91 0.0 2 W Horna
14. OK1UFF 180 4 44.0 JO60XR 703 OK1IEI 75 0.0 200 mW DISH 0,3M
15. OK2HPI 121 3 39.3 JN89UE 482 OL9W 48 0.0 400 mW 90 cm disc

Category: 10 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2A 20940 66 316.3 JO60JJ 1040 HA8V 699 3.5 20 W 70cm DISH
2. OL9W 15606 57 272.8 JN99CL 1129 I6XCK 750 1.7 8 W 1,2m DISH
3. OK2C 15112 57 264.1 JN99AJ 700 I6XCK 736 0.0 17 W 120cm dish
4. OK2R 12771 52 244.6 JN89JM 700 I6XCK 707 3.5 10 W 60cm dish
5. OK1KKD 12509 49 254.3 JO60WD 518 9A6K 620 4.9 4 W 60cm dish
6. OK2M 11957 43 277.1 JN69UN 670 HA8V 596 5.0 18 W 1.2m dish
7. OK1KPA 10924 46 236.5 JN79US 663 9A4QV 545 0.0 1 W 60cm DISH
8. OL4K 8865 41 215.2 JO70TQ 1200 9A4QV 644 8.7 8 W Dish 60 cm
9. OK1KKL 8162 39 208.3 JO70PO 744 9A4QV 631 11.5 3 W 114cm
10. OL7Z 2279 13 174.3 JN99BK 700 DL3MBG 423 0.0 200 mW flat
11. OL7Q 1283 11 115.6 JN99DQ 290 OK1KKD 320 0.0 6 W 40cm dish
12. OK1KAD 938 6 155.3 JO60LJ 1244 OK1CJH 242 5.9 8 W Dish 50cm
13. OK2KYZ 562 6 92.7 JO80NB 1350 OK1XZA 144 0.0 2 W 60cm dish
14. OK2G 88 3 28.3 JN99AK 620 OM3KII 69 0.0 200 mW 60cm dish

TOP10 QSOs for 10 GHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OL9W ­ I6XCK 750 km
2. OL9W ­ IZ4BEH 742 km
3. OK2C ­ I6XCK 736 km
4. OK2C ­ IZ4BEH 727 km
5. OK2R ­ I6XCK 707 km
6. OK2A ­ HA8V 699 km
7. OK2A ­ 9A6K 690 km
8. OK2R ­ IZ4BEH 680 km

QSO map for 10 GHz:
QSO map for 10 GHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK2TUH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK2ZTK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/13_OK2HPI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OK2M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OK1KPA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OL7Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/14_OK2G.htm


Checklogs used for 10 GHz:
9A0KG 9A1CMS 9A1Z 9A2UV 9A4QV 9A4ZM 9A50CBM 9A6K DB6NT DD7MH DF0MU DF0OVH DF0YY DF6VB
DG0ONW DG5FEB DG6FM DH0LS DJ2NR DJ6TA DJ8ES/P DK0PU DK1KC/P DK2DB DK2ZF/P DK4REX
DL0GTH DL0LN DL1HSF DL1HTT DL1KDA DL2DR DL2DRG DL3AZI DL3EBJ DL3IAE DL3MBG DL6GCK/P
DL6NDW DL9GBH/P DM2EUN DM5CT DM5D DM7A DR5T HA5HY HA8V HA9OZD/P HG5W HG7F I1KFH
I1PSC I3NGL I3ZHN I5WBE I6CXB I6XCK IK3GHY IK3TCH IQ1KW IW3HXR IW3SPI IW5CZU IZ1EVF
IZ3KSO IZ3XHV/3 LY2FN LY3A OM1GX OM1RV OM2RL OM3CQF OM3KII OM3KTR OM3RBS OM3RRC OM6A
PA0JUS PA0S PA0WMX PE1MMP PI4GN PI4Z S50J S51ZO S53D S58RU S59GS S59P YO5BLA/P YO5KAI/P
YO5TP/P YR8D

Category: 24 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1IA 996 10 98.6 JO70UP 1299 OK2R 147 1.3 2 W Dish 0,3m
2. OK2BFF 861 9 94.7 JO80OB 1492 OK1FPC 150 0.0 3 W 60 cm dish
3. OK1AIY/P 689 9 75.6 JO70SQ 950 OK1KKD 132 1.9 2 W 60cm Dish
4. OK2QI 597 8 73.6 JO80OC 1492 OK1IA 122 0.0 1 W Dish 40cm
5. OK1JHM 531 6 87.5 JO70CO 594 OK1FPC 105 0.0 300 uW PA 0.5 m
6. OK2LL 484 6 79.7 JO80OB 1491 OK1IA 124 16.8 80 mW Dish 40cm
7. OK1UFL 445 8 54.6 JO70SQ 940 OK1UFF 111 23.0 500 mW Dish 0,6
8. OK1UFF 405 5 80.0 JO60XR 703 OK1AIY 111 0.0 200 mW DISH 0,4M
9. OK2BPR 386 5 76.2 JN99FU 300 OK2QI 93 0.0 500 mW 0,4M DISK
10. OK1VM 298 4 73.5 JO60VR 870 OK1AIY 123 0.0 400 mW 35 cm
11. OK1CJH 30 1 29.0 JO80EH 1115 SP6GWB 29 0.0 1 mW Dish 38 cm

Category: 24 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2R 862 9 94.8 JN89JM 700 OL4K 154 0.0 200 mW 60Cm DISH
2. OK1KKD 848 8 105.0 JO60WD 518 OK1IA 141 0.0 1 W 60cm dish
3. OL4K 754 8 93.2 JO70TQ 1200 OK2R 154 0.8 1 W Dish 60 cm
4. OL9W 472 7 66.4 JN99CL 1129 OK2R 102 0.0 200 mW 0,6m dish
5. OK2C 464 7 65.3 JN99AJ 700 OK2QI 98 0.0 200 mW 60cm dish
6. OK1KKL 458 7 64.4 JO70PO 744 SP6GWB 112 5.4 300 mW Parabola 30cm
7. OK2G 389 6 63.8 JN99AK 620 OK2QI 95 0.0 500 mW 60cm dish
8. OK1OPT 199 2 98.5 JN69NX 720 OK1UFF 102 0.0 250 mW DISH 0,6m

9. OK2A ­ IZ4BEH 666 km
10. OL9W ­ IW3HXR 661 km

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK2BFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK2BPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/15_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/16_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/16_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/16_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/16_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/16_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/16_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/16_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/16_OK1OPT.htm


9. OK2KYZ 85 4 20.2 JO80NB 1350 OK2R 64 0.0 200 mW 60cm dish

Checklogs used for 24 GHz:
9A1Z DB6NT DD7MH DF0MU DF6VB DH0LS DK0PU DK4REX DL0GTH DL0LN DL1KDA DL3AZI DL4BBU
DL6GCK/P DM2EUN DM5CT DM5D DR5T HA9OZD/P IQ1KW IW3HXR IW3SPI IZ1EVF IZ3KSO IZ3SHW
IZ3XHV PE1MMP S51ZO S58RU S59P

Category: 47 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2QI 674 8 83.2 JO80OC 1492 OK1IA 122 0.0 100 mW Dish 40cm
2. OK2LL 658 8 81.2 JO80OB 1491 OK1IA 124 0.0 100 mW Dish 40cm
3. OK1IA 589 6 97.2 JO70UP 1299 OK2LL 124 0.0 30 mW dish 42 cm
4. OK1AIY/P 565 8 69.6 JO70SQ 950 OK1KKD 132 0.0 30 mW 25cm Dish
4. OK1UFL 565 8 69.6 JO70SQ 940 OK1KKD 132 0.0 2 mW Dish 0,25
6. OK2BFF 562 7 79.3 JO80OB 1492 OK1IA 124 0.0 30 mW 42 cm dish
7. OK1UFF 500 6 82.3 JO60XR 703 OK1UFL 111 0.0 1 mW DISH 0,2M
8. OK1JHM 474 5 93.8 JO70CO 594 OK1FPC 105 0.0 300 uW PA 0.4 m
9. OK2BPR 326 4 80.5 JN99FU 300 OK2QI 93 0.0 30 uW 0.4m DISK
10. OK1VM 12 1 11.0 JO60VR 870 OK1UFF 11 0.0 200 uW 40 cm

Category: 47 GHz, Multi

TOP10 QSOs for 24 GHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OL4K ­ OK2R 154 km
2. OK2BFF ­ OK1FPC 150 km
3. OK1IA ­ OK2R 147 km
4. OK1IA ­ OK1KKD 141 km
5. OK1KKD ­ OL4K 137 km
6. OK1AIY/P ­ OK1KKD 132 km
7. OK1KKD ­ OK1UFL 132 km
8. OL4K ­ OK2BFF 132 km
9. OK1IA ­ OK2LL 124 km
10. OK1IA ­ OK2BFF 124 km

QSO map for 24 GHz:
QSO map for 24 GHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/16_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/17_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/17_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/17_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/17_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/17_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/17_OK2BFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/17_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/17_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/17_OK2BPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/17_OK1VM.htm


Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1KKD 583 5 115.6 JO60WD 518 OL4K 137 0.0 20 mW 30cm dish
2. OK1KKL 466 8 57.2 JO70PO 744 OK1KKD 112 0.0 30 mW 60 cm disk
3. OL9W 380 6 62.3 JN99CL 1129 OK2QI 99 0.0 200 uW 0,35m dish
4. OK2OAS 372 5 73.4 JN89DO 756 OK2QI 86 0.0 500 uW Dish 30cm
5. OK2R 311 5 61.2 JN89JM 700 OK2QI 71 0.0 1 mW 40cm Dish
6. OL4K 277 5 54.4 JO70TQ 1200 OK1KKD 137 26.5 30 mW DISH 35cm
7. OK2C 211 3 69.3 JN99AJ 700 OK2QI 98 0.0 500 uW 60cm dish
8. OL7Q 202 3 66.3 JN99DQ 290 OK2BFF 88 31.1 500 uW 30cm dish
9. OK2KYZ 164 5 31.8 JO80NB 1350 OK2OAS 78 0.0 500 uW 60cm dish
10. OK1OPT 151 2 74.5 JN69NX 720 OK1UFF 102 0.0 30 mW DISH 0,35m
11. OK1KAD 48 1 47.0 JO60LJ 1244 OK1OPT 47 0.0 30 mW DIsh 25cm

Checklogs used for 47 GHz:
DB6NT DF6VB DG2DWL DG6FM DJ8ES/P DK4REX DL0GTH DL0LN DL4BBU DL6GCK/P DM5CT DR5T IQ1KW
IZ1EVF

Category: 76 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1AIY/P 27 3 8.0 JO70SQ 950 OK1KKL 19 0.0 10 mW 25cm Dish
1. OK1UFL 27 3 8.0 JO70SQ 940 OK1KKL 19 0.0 500 uW Dish 0,25
3. OK1FSK 5 1 4.0 JO70CP 516 OK1JHM 4 0.0 100 uW PA 0.3 m
3. OK1JHM 5 1 4.0 JO70CO 594 OK1FSK 4 0.0 100 uW PA 0.3 m

TOP10 QSOs for 47 GHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OK1KKD ­ OL4K 137 km
2. OK1AIY/P ­ OK1KKD 132 km
3. OK1KKD ­ OK1UFL 132 km
4. OK1IA ­ OK2BFF 124 km
5. OK1IA ­ OK2LL 124 km
6. OK1IA ­ OK2QI 122 km
7. OK1KKD ­ OK1KKL 112 km
8. OK1AIY/P ­ OK1UFF 111 km
9. OK1UFL ­ OK1UFF 111 km
10. OK1JHM ­ OK1FPC 105 km

QSO map for 47 GHz:
QSO map for 47 GHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OK2OAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/18_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/19_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/19_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/19_OK1FSK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/19_OK1JHM.htm


3. OK2LL 5 1 4.0 JO80OB 1491 OK2QI 4 0.0 60 mW Dish 40cm
3. OK2QI 5 1 4.0 JO80OC 1492 OK2LL 4 0.0 3 mW Dish 40cm

Category: 76 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1KKL 151 4 36.8 JO70PO 744 OK1FPC 84 0.0 10 mW 40 cm disk
2. OL4K 138 4 33.5 JO70TQ 1200 OK1FPC 99 0.0 10 mW DISH 35cm

Checklogs used for 76 GHz:
DB6NT DG6FM DJ8ES/P DL0GTH DL4BBU DL6GCK/P DM5CT DR5T I6CXB IW6CVN/6

Category: 122 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1FSK 5 1 4.0 JO70CP 516 OK1JHM 4 0.0 3 uW PA 0.25 m
1. OK1JHM 5 1 4.0 JO70CO 594 OK1FSK 4 0.0 3 uW PA 0.25 m
1. OK2LL 5 1 4.0 JO80OB 1491 OK2QI 4 0.0 6 mW Dish 40cm
1. OK2QI 5 1 4.0 JO80OC 1492 OK2LL 4 0.0 1 mW Disch 30cm
5. OK1AIY/P 1 1 0.0 JO70SQ 950 OK1UFL 0 0.0 25 uW 25cm Dish
5. OK1UFL 1 1 0.0 JO70SQ 940 OK1AIY 0 0.0 10 uW Dish 0,25

TOP10 QSOs for 76 GHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OL4K ­ OK1FPC 99 km
2. OK1KKL ­ OK1FPC 84 km
3. OK1KKL ­ OL4K 25 km
4. OK1AIY/P ­ OK1KKL 19 km
5. OK1KKL ­ OK1UFL 19 km
6. OK1AIY/P ­ OL4K 5 km
7. OK1UFL ­ OL4K 5 km
8. OK1FSK ­ OK1JHM 4 km
9. OK2LL ­ OK2QI 4 km
10. OK1AIY/P ­ OK1UFL 0 km

QSO map for 76 GHz:
QSO map for 76 GHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/19_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/19_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/20_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/20_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/21_OK1FSK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/21_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/21_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/21_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/21_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/21_OK1UFL.htm


Checklogs used for 122 GHz:

Category: 134 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1FSK 5 1 4.0 JO70CP 516 OK1JHM 4 0.0 1 uW PA 0.4 m
1. OK1JHM 5 1 4.0 JO70CO 594 OK1FSK 4 0.0 1 uW PA 0.4 m

Checklogs used for 134 GHz:

Processed by lx 1.65

TOP10 QSOs for 122 GHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OK1FSK ­ OK1JHM 4 km
2. OK2LL ­ OK2QI 4 km
3. OK1AIY/P ­ OK1UFL 0 km

QSO map for 122 GHz:
QSO map for 122 GHz 

TOP10 QSOs for 134 GHz:

Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB
1. OK1FSK ­ OK1JHM 4 km

QSO map for 134 GHz:
QSO map for 134 GHz 

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/23_OK1FSK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2016/OK/23_OK1JHM.htm
http://tucnak.nagano.cz/wiki/Lx

